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JUNIOR SPECIALS sponsored by JB Bouncy Castles

1st Artjom Sergjes Ccw77 Special-Opel NASA Junior Special 2 1 02:28.87 02:36.06 05:04.93 02:56.87 08:01.80 02:28.87
2nd Jack Brennan Ccwe1 BennettBuilt-Opel NASA Junior Special 1 1 02:18.67 10:00.00 12:18.67 02:09.84 14:28.51 02:09.84
3rd Nik Gribovskis O'Keefe CW77 Special-Opel NASA Junior Special 3 1 03:55.70 10:00.00 13:55.70 10:00.00 23:55.70 03:55.70
4th Jack Maher MA811 BennettBuilt-Opel NASA Junior Special 4 1 10:00.00 10:00.00 20:00.00 10:00.00 30:00.00 10:00.00

STANDARD JUNIORS sponsored by Little One's Playschool

1st Darragh Walsh 160 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 28 2 02:06.76 02:08.23 04:14.99 02:10.32 06:25.31 02:06.76
2nd Ted McGrath 258 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 7 2 02:08.72 02:09.30 04:18.02 02:09.24 06:27.26 02:08.72
3rd Joey Dilworth 52 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 15 2 02:12.55 02:16.13 04:28.68 02:14.10 06:42.78 02:12.55
4th Jack Browne 182 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 20 2 02:16.67 02:15.30 04:31.97 02:11.46 06:43.43 02:11.46
5th Ben Kenneally 120 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 17 2 02:19.63 02:15.00 04:34.63 02:13.36 06:47.99 02:13.36
6th Tyrone Cusack 917 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 19 2 02:22.24 02:13.20 04:35.44 02:18.04 06:53.48 02:13.20
7th Sam Shanahan 128 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 26 2 02:22.75 02:17.35 04:40.10 02:14.81 06:54.91 02:14.81
8th Kyle Browne 317 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 24 2 02:13.46 02:18.78 04:32.24 02:25.16 06:57.40 02:13.46
9th John Gray CwW290 Nissan Micra K11 NASA Class 1 10 2 02:24.95 02:20.69 04:45.64 02:18.81 07:04.45 02:18.81
10th Fionn Breen MA153 Nissan Micra K11 NASA Class 1 21 2 02:24.69 02:19.73 04:44.42 02:21.38 07:05.80 02:19.73
11th Tommy Cronin R128 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 14 2 02:26.15 02:19.67 04:45.82 02:21.18 07:07.00 02:19.67
12th Ryan Hickey R61 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 8 2 02:21.00 02:23.00 04:44.00 02:23.69 07:07.69 02:21.00
13th James Deane R116 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 5 2 02:30.60 02:26.69 04:57.29 02:25.66 07:22.95 02:25.66
14th Toby McGuire 973 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 11 2 02:29.03 02:33.78 05:02.81 02:22.64 07:25.45 02:22.64
15th Chloe O'Brien MA17 * Nissan Micra K11 NASA Class 1 23 2 02:34.00 02:26.84 05:00.84 02:28.55 07:29.39 02:26.84
16th Aaron Dilworth 80 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 22 2 02:39.80 02:27.63 05:07.43 02:35.50 07:42.93 02:27.63
17th Daniel Seaman R107 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 27 2 02:30.07 02:29.86 04:59.93 02:56.15 07:56.08 02:29.86
18th Sean O'Mahony 73 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 9 2 03:12.66 02:38.89 05:51.55 02:54.27 08:45.82 02:38.89
19th Sean Quirke R222 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 29 2 03:27.73 02:55.00 06:22.73 02:54.40 09:17.13 02:54.40
20th Daniel Fitzgerald R151 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 18 2 03:57.75 03:27.25 07:25.00 04:08.64 11:33.64 03:27.25
21st Aaron Cotter 610 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 30 2 10:00.00 02:28.96 12:28.96 02:27.66 14:56.62 02:27.66
22nd Kyle Read 181 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 25 2 02:35.10 02:26.55 05:01.65 10:00.00 15:01.65 02:26.55
23rd Darryl Deane R116 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 6 2 04:18.58 10:00.00 14:18.58 04:00.35 18:18.93 04:00.35
24th Ross Ryan R501 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 12 2 10:00.00 10:00.00 20:00.00 10:00.00 30:00.00 10:00.00

* drove car R501 in 2nd and 3rd run

MODIFIED JUNIORS sponsored by Tasty Bites Cloyne

ist Shane O'Shea 127 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1 31 3 02:05.07 02:05.10 04:10.17 02:10.86 06:21.03 02:05.07
2nd Adam Browne 184 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1 33 3 02:08.61 02:05.24 04:13.85 02:17.29 06:31.14 02:05.24
3rd Konan Heeney 307 Nissan Micra K11 Junior 1000 Rally Car 36 3 02:26.73 02:26.36 04:53.09 02:34.09 07:27.18 02:26.36
4th Alex Loftus 7 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1 32 3 02:17.03 02:20.73 04:37.76 02:52.13 07:29.89 02:26.73
5th Cian Deasy 84 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1 34 3 02:09.47 02:14.67 04:24.14 10:00.00 14:24.14 02:09.47
6th Noel Deasy 85 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1 35 3 02:21.87 10:00.00 12:21.87 02:50.69 15:12.56 02:21.87

CLASS ONE sponsored by CB Tool Hire

1st Shane Hickey 416 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1 39 4 02:02.30 02:03.15 04:05.45 02:18.29 06:23.74 02:02.30
2nd Ben Hickey 171 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1 38 4 02:05.15 02:04.03 04:09.18 02:22.92 06:32.10 02:05.15
3rd Jack Hickey 171 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1 37 4 02:05.07 02:11.93 04:17.00 02:18.15 06:35.15 02:05.07
4th Anthony Cronin 74 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1 64 4 02:08.89 02:04.55 04:13.44 02:22.40 06:35.84 02:04.55
5th Jason Corbett 232 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1 42 4 02:10.90 02:08.80 04:19.70 02:23.35 06:43.05 02:08.80
6th Jamie Bowen 370 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1 51 4 02:10.95 02:04.40 04:15.35 02:31.73 06:47.08 02:04.40
7th Declan Heney 711 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1b 48 4 02:16.81 02:15.13 04:31.94 02:19.92 06:51.86 02:15.13
8th Aidan Heney 500 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1b 49 4 02:19.61 02:12.90 04:32.51 02:20.41 06:52.92 02:12.90
9th Nicholas O'Leary 302 Nissan Micra K10 Hot Rod Class 1 110 4 02:17.00 02:13.70 04:30.70 02:27.33 06:58.03 02:13.70
10th Kieran Deasy 01 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1b 41 4 02:12.04 02:11.21 04:23.25 02:40.33 07:03.58 02:11.21
11th John O'Sullivan 373 Toyota Starlet 70 Hot Rod Class 1 43 4 02:18.93 02:15.92 04:34.85 02:43.33 07:18.18 02:15.92
12th Gary O'Brien 84 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1 44 4 02:48.50 02:20.73 05:09.23 02:21.09 07:30.32 02:20.73
13th Pat Doyle MA355 Mini NASA Class 1 52 4 02:48.70 02:30.43 05:19.13 02:38.15 07:57.28 02:30.43
14th Cliff Desmond MA407 Nissan Micra K11 NASA Class 1 40 4 03:20.04 02:28.53 05:48.57 02:26.33 08:14.90 02:26.33
15th Andrew Geoghan 01 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1b 46 4 03:44.30 02:14.07 05:58.37 02:40.58 08:38.95 02:14.07
16th Paul Buckley 424 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1 53 4 02:32.06 03:13.36 05:45.42 03:00.55 08:45.97 02:32.06
17th Seamus O'Riordan Ww70 Nissan Micra K11 NASA Class 4 50 4 02:40.40 02:13.32 04:53.72 10:00.00 14:53.72 02:13.32
18th Rally Hally 500 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1b 47 4 02:10.55 10:00.00 12:10.55 10:00.00 22:10.55 02:10.55
19th Aaron O'Brien ?? Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1 45 4 02:25.01 10:00.00 12:25.01 10:00.00 22:25.01 02:25.01

1300 HOT RODS sponsored by Johnny Gray Autoservices

1st Seamus Healy 13 Starlet 80-Fiat 1200 Hot Rod Class 2 60 5 02:00.90 02:00.32 04:01.22 02:14.52 06:15.74 02:00.32
2nd Jason Ryan 75 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 2 59 5 02:03.56 02:01.21 04:04.77 02:14.13 06:18.90 02:01.21
3rd Mick Boland 57 Toyota Starlet 80 Hot Rod Class 3 57 5 02:08.23 02:04.38 04:12.61 02:15.56 06:28.17 02:04.38
4th Paul Fitzgerald 135 Toyota Starlet 80 Hot Rod Class 3 54 5 02:08.83 02:03.49 04:12.32 02:17.70 06:30.02 02:03.49
5th Noel O'Mahony Toyota Starlet 80 Autocross 56 5 02:11.27 02:17.21 04:28.48 02:21.20 06:49.68 02:11.27
6th Stephen Healy 13 Starlet 80-Fiat 1200 Hot Rod Class 2 58 5 02:00.13 02:16.68 04:16.81 02:55.20 07:12.01 02:00.13
7th Cian O'Mahony Toyota Starlet 80 Autocross 55 5 02:20.47 02:30.49 04:50.96 03:01.63 07:52.59 02:20.47

1600 HOT RODS sponsored by Paul Browne Plant Hire

1st
2nd

Charlie McNamara
Padraig Smiddy

207
271%*

BMW Mini Cooper

Micra K12-Toyota 16v

** drove car 75 in 2nd run rerun and 3rd run

Hot Rod Class 5
Hot Rod Class 5

62
63

02:09.10
02:03.67

02:07.84
02:11.47

04:16.94
04:15.14

02:20.12
10:00.00

06:37.06
14:15.14

02
02

:07.84
:03.67

2000 HOT RODS spnsored by Hickey Express Cabs

ist
2nd
3rd

Trevor Cusack
Tom McSweeney
Austin Fitzgerald

25
982
362

Escort Mk2-Pinto
Tigra-Vauxhall 16v
Starlet 60-Pinto

Classic Hot Rod
National Hot Rod
Hot Rod

68
69
70

01:57.81
01:57.82
02:00.50

01:49.84
01:55.70
02:02.43

03:47.65
03:53.52
04:02.93

02:14.36
02:25.89
02:26.03

06:02.01
06:19.41
06:28.96

01
01
02

:49.84
:55.70
:00.50

LADIES sponsored by Noel O'Mahony

ist
2nd
3rd
4th

Caoimhe Kiely
Jasmine Cusack

Siobhain O'Sullivan

Catherine Walsh

Nissan Micra K11
Nissan Micra K11
Nissan Micra K11
Nissan Micra K11

Hot Rod Class 1
Hot Rod Class 1b
NASA Class 1
Hot Rod Class 2

74
73
71

02:13.81
02:21.35
02:33.04
03:01.27

02:12.61
02:16.56
02:29.06
02:48.93

04:26.42
04:37.91
05:02.10
05:50.20

02:23.67
02:26.29
02:57.70
03:58.27

06:50.09
07:04.20
07:59.80
09:48.47

02
02
02
02

112,61
:16.56
:29.06
:48.93



East Cork Hot Rod Club McNamara Motorsp

s::ssi:ion Driver Car no Car Category E\::,nt Class Brlijn':el Brlijn':ez '::gti::; Brl.::.: TOTAL time F:is:‘eest
1st Jer O'Brien Starlet 70-Honda Vtec 1600 Rally Car 79 9 01:52.21 01:55.49 03:47.70 02:10.44 05:58.14 01:52.21
2nd Barry Meade Escort Mk2 Rally Car 67 9 01:59.50 01:57.78 03:57.28 02:07.06 06:04.34 01:57.78
3rd Gary Kelly Honda Civic Gen 6 1600 Rally Car 87 9 02:08.66 01:58.84 04:07.50 02:01.87 06:09.37 01:58.84
4th Aaron Browne Honda Civic Gen 6 1600 Rally Car 84 9 01:59.41 01:58.73 03:58.14 02:14.86 06:13.00 01:58.73
5th William Walsh Toyota Corolla AE86 Twincam Rally Car 76 9 01:58.50 02:02.33 04:00.83 02:17.18 06:18.01 01:58.50
6th Kevin McGann Honda Civic Gen 6 1600 Rally Car 88 9 02:31.06 01:56.38 04:27.44 02:03.26 06:30.70 01:56.38
7th Pa O'Mahony Honda Civic Gen 6 1600 Rally Car 81 9 02:05.15 02:07.38 04:12.53 02:19.18 06:31.71 02:31.06
8th Colin Roche Starlet 60 Rally Car 97 9 02:01.70 02:00.75 04:02.45 02:40.44 06:42.89 02:00.75
9th Dan O'Mahony Honda Civic Gen 6 1600 Rally Car 82 9 02:09.64 02:06.26 04:15.90 02:27.66 06:43.56 02:06.26
10th Peter Leahy Citroen C2 Rally Car 95 9 02:15.46 02:10.86 04:26.32 02:18.16 06:44.48 02:10.86
11th Denis Murphy Honda Civic Gen 6 1600 Rally Car 96 9 02:21.96 02:06.52 04:28.48 02:20.32 06:48.80 02:06.52
12th Cian Walsh Toyota Corolla AE86 Twincam Rally Car 75 9 02:08.96 02:21.60 04:30.56 02:21.20 06:51.76 02:08.96
13th Kieren Baverstock Honda Civic Gen 6 1600 Rally Car 89 9 02:16.18 02:13.75 04:29.93 02:24.92 06:54.85 02:13.75
14th Keegan O'Farrell Honda Civic Gen 6 1600 Rally Car 83 9 02:12.24 02:11.49 04:23.73 02:31.90 06:55.63 02:11.49
15th Paul O'Connor Honda Civic Gen 6 1600 Rally Car 80 9 02:06.40 02:25.89 04:32.29 02:47.83 07:20.12 02:06.40
16th Sean O'Connor Honda Civic Gen 6 1600 Rally Car 85 9 02:01.06 10:00.00 12:01.06 02:30.76 14:31.82 02:01.06
17th Ray Foley Vauxhall Nova Rally Car 93 9 02:41.90 02:25.07 05:06.97 10:00.00 15:06.97 02:25.07
18th Ray O'Farrell Vauxhall Nova Rally Car 66 9 10:00.00 02:58.89 12:58.89 10:00.00 22:58.89 02:58.89

RALLY CARS UP TO 2500cc sponsored by Loftus Transport & Heavy Haulage

1st Lukasz Czapnik Subaru Impreza Rally Car 108 10 01:59.47 02:01.10 04:00.57 02:01.63 06:02.20 01:59.47
2nd Alan O'Riordan Ford Fiesta ST Mk6 2.0 Rally Car 100 10 02:01.03 02:07.12 04:08.15 02:10.44 06:18.59 02:01.03
3rd Donal McGrath Toyota Corolla AE86 Twincam Rally Car 98 10 01:58.46 02:09.61 04:08.07 02:17.58 06:25.65 01:58.46
4th Ian Laracy Opel Manta Rally Car 104 10 01:59.84 02:12.73 04:12.57 02:21.86 06:34.43 01:59.84
5th Niall McGrath Toyota Corolla AE86 Twincam Rally Car 99 10 02:15.93 02:12.92 04:28.85 02:21.23 06:50.08 02:12.92
6th Daniel McGrath Toyota Corolla AE86 Twincam Rally Car 109 10 02:05.87 02:07.83 04:13.70 02:41.00 06:54.70 02:05.87
7th James O'Riordan Ford Fiesta ST Mk6 2.0 Rally Car 101 10 02:15.49 02:12.84 04:28.33 02:37.95 07:06.28 02:12.84
8th Brian Weston BMW E46 Drift Car 103 10 02:39.13 02:33.50 05:12.63 03:09.43 08:22.06 02:33.50
9th Andy O'Donnell Toyota Celica Coupe Rally Car 65 10 02:10.23 02:06.43 04:16.66 10:00.00 14:16.66 02:06.43
1st Peter Brennan 839 Kazmat-Suzuki GSXR 750 Autocross 105 11 01:47.46 01:46.73 03:34.19 02:03.00 05:37.19 01:46.73
2nd Mike Ward Arion S2-Honda Fireblade 1000 Kit Car 107 11 02:03.63 02:02.41 04:06.04 02:24.69 06:30.73 02:02.41

3rd Ray O'Farrell Raptor-Honda Fireblade 1000 Kit Car 106 11 02:14.06 02:07.84 04:21.90 02:31.24 06:53.14 02:07.84
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1st Peter Brennan 839 Kazmat-Suzuki GSXR 750 Autocross 105 11 01:47.46 01:46.73 03:34.19 02:03.00 05:37.19 01:46.73
2nd Jer O'Brien Starlet 70-Honda Vtec 1600 Rally Car 79 9 01:52.21 01:55.49 03:47.70 02:10.44 05:58.14 01:52.21
3rd Trevor Cusack 25 Escort Mk2-Pinto Classic Hot Rod 68 7 01:57.81 01:49.84 03:47.65 02:14.36 06:02.01 01:49.84
4th Lukasz Czapnik Subaru Impreza Rally Car 108 10 01:59.47 02:01.10 04:00.57 02:01.63 06:02.20 01:59.47
5th Barry Meade Escort Mk2 Rally Car 67 9 01:59.50 01:57.78 03:57.28 02:07.06 06:04.34 01:57.78
6th Gary Kelly Honda Civic Gen 6 1600 Rally Car 87 9 02:08.66 01:58.84 04:07.50 02:01.87 06:09.37 01:58.84
7th Aaron Browne Honda Civic Gen 6 1600 Rally Car 84 9 01:59.41 01:58.73 03:58.14 02:14.86 06:13.00 01:58.73
8th Seamus Healy 13 Starlet 80-Fiat 1200 Hot Rod Class 2 60 5 02:00.90 02:00.32 04:01.22 02:14.52 06:15.74 02:00.32
9th William Walsh Toyota Corolla AE86 Twincam Rally Car 76 9 01:58.50 02:02.33 04:00.83 02:17.18 06:18.01 01:58.50
10th Alan O'Riordan Ford Fiesta ST Mk6 2.0 Rally Car 100 10 02:01.03 02:07.12 04:08.15 02:10.44 06:18.59 02:01.03
1ith Jason Ryan 75 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 2 59 5 02:03.56 02:01.21 04:04.77 02:14.13 06:18.90 02:01.21
12th Tom McSweeney 982 Tigra-Vauxhall 16v National Hot Rod 69 7 01:57.82 01:55.70 03:53.52 02:25.89 06:19.41 01:55.70
14th Shane Hickey 416 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1 39 4 02:02.30 02:03.15 04:05.45 02:18.29 06:23.74 02:02.30
15th Darragh Walsh 160 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 28 2 02:06.76 02:08.23 04:14.99 02:10.32 06:25.31 02:06.76
16th Donal McGrath Toyota Corolla AE86 Twincam Rally Car 98 10 01:58.46 02:09.61 04:08.07 02:17.58 06:25.65 01:58.46
17th Ted McGrath 258 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 7 2 02:08.72 02:09.30 04:18.02 02:09.24 06:27.26 02:08.72
18th Mick Boland 57 Toyota Starlet 80 Hot Rod Class 3 57 5 02:08.23 02:04.38 04:12.61 02:15.56 06:28.17 02:04.38
19th Austin Fitzgerald 362 Starlet 60-Pinto Hot Rod 70 7 02:00.50 02:02.43 04:02.93 02:26.03 06:28.96 02:00.50
20th Paul Fitzgerald 135 Toyota Starlet 80 Hot Rod Class 3 54 5 02:08.83 02:03.49 04:12.32 02:17.70 06:30.02 02:03.49
21st Kevin McGann Honda Civic Gen 6 1600 Rally Car 88 9 02:31.06 01:56.38 04:27.44 02:03.26 06:30.70 01:56.38
22nd Mike Ward Arion S2-Honda Fireblade 1000 Kit Car 107 11 02:03.63 02:02.41 04:06.04 02:24.69 06:30.73 02:02.41
24th Pa O'Mahony Honda Civic Gen 6 1600 Rally Car 81 9 02:05.15 02:07.38 04:12.53 02:19.18 06:31.71 02:08.61
25th Ben Hickey 171 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1 38 4 02:05.15 02:04.03 04:09.18 02:22.92 06:32.10 02:05.15
26th Ian Laracy Opel Manta Rally Car 104 10 01:59.84 02:12.73 04:12.57 02:21.86 06:34.43 01:59.84
27th Jack Hickey 171 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1 37 4 02:05.07 02:11.93 04:17.00 02:18.15 06:35.15 02:05.07
28th Anthony Cronin 74 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1 64 4 02:08.89 02:04.55 04:13.44 02:22.40 06:35.84 02:04.55
29th Charlie McNamara 207 BMW Mini Cooper Hot Rod Class 5 62 6 02:09.10 02:07.84 04:16.94 02:20.12 06:37.06 02:07.84
30th Joey Dilworth 52 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 15 2 02:12.55 02:16.13 04:28.68 02:14.10 06:42.78 02:12.55
31st Colin Roche Starlet 60 Rally Car 97 9 02:01.70 02:00.75 04:02.45 02:40.44 06:42.89 02:00.75
32nd Jason Corbett 232 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1 42 4 02:10.90 02:08.80 04:19.70 02:23.35 06:43.05 02:08.80
33rd Jack Browne 182 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 20 2 02:16.67 02:15.30 04:31.97 02:11.46 06:43.43 02:11.46
34th Dan O'Mahony Honda Civic Gen 6 1600 Rally Car 82 9 02:09.64 02:06.26 04:15.90 02:27.66 06:43.56 02:06.26
35th Peter Leahy Citroen C2 Rally Car 95 9 02:15.46 02:10.86 04:26.32 02:18.16 06:44.48 02:10.86
36th Jamie Bowen 370 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1 51 4 02:10.95 02:04.40 04:15.35 02:31.73 06:47.08 02:04.40
37th Ben Kenneally 120 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 17 2 02:19.63 02:15.00 04:34.63 02:13.36 06:47.99 02:13.36
38th Denis Murphy Honda Civic Gen 6 1600 Rally Car 96 9 02:21.96 02:06.52 04:28.48 02:20.32 06:48.80 02:06.52
39th Noel O'Mahony Toyota Starlet 80 Autocross 56 5 02:11.27 02:17.21 04:28.48 02:21.20 06:49.68 02:11.27
40th Niall McGrath Toyota Corolla AE86 Twincam Rally Car 99 10 02:15.93 02:12.92 04:28.85 02:21.23 06:50.08 02:12.92
41st Caoimhe Kiely Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1 72 8 02:13.81 02:12.61 04:26.42 02:23.67 06:50.09 02:12.61
42nd Cian Walsh Toyota Corolla AE86 Twincam Rally Car 75 9 02:08.96 02:21.60 04:30.56 02:21.20 06:51.76 02:08.96
43rd Declan Heney 711 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1b 48 4 02:16.81 02:15.13 04:31.94 02:19.92 06:51.86 02:15.13
44th Aidan Heney 500 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1b 49 4 02:19.61 02:12.90 04:32.51 02:20.41 06:52.92 02:12.90
45th Ray O'Farrell Raptor-Honda Fireblade 1000 Kit Car 106 11 02:14.06 02:07.84 04:21.90 02:31.24 06:53.14 02:07.84
46th Tyrone Cusack 917 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 19 2 02:22.24 02:13.20 04:35.44 02:18.04 06:53.48 02:13.20
47th Daniel McGrath Toyota Corolla AE86 Twincam Rally Car 109 10 02:05.87 02:07.83 04:13.70 02:41.00 06:54.70 02:05.87
48th Kieren Baverstock Honda Civic Gen 6 1600 Rally Car 89 9 02:16.18 02:13.75 04:29.93 02:24.92 06:54.85 02:13.75
49th Sam Shanahan 128 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 26 2 02:22.75 02:17.35 04:40.10 02:14.81 06:54.91 02:14.81
50th Keegan O'Farrell Honda Civic Gen 6 1600 Rally Car 83 9 02:12.24 02:11.49 04:23.73 02:31.90 06:55.63 02:11.49
51st Kyle Browne 317 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 24 2 02:13.46 02:18.78 04:32.24 02:25.16 06:57.40 02:13.46
52nd Nicholas O'Leary 302 Nissan Micra K10 Hot Rod Class 1 110 4 02:17.00 02:13.70 04:30.70 02:27.33 06:58.03 02:13.70
53rd Kieran Deasy 01 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1b 41 4 02:12.04 02:11.21 04:23.25 02:40.33 07:03.58 02:11.21
54th Jasmine Cusack Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1b 74 8 02:21.35 02:16.56 04:37.91 02:26.29 07:04.20 02:16.56
55th John Gray CwW290 Nissan Micra K11 NASA Class 1 10 2 02:24.95 02:20.69 04:45.64 02:18.81 07:04.45 02:18.81
56th Fionn Breen MA153 Nissan Micra K11 NASA Class 1 21 2 02:24.69 02:19.73 04:44.42 02:21.38 07:05.80 02:19.73
57th James O'Riordan Ford Fiesta ST Mk6 2.0 Rally Car 101 10 02:15.49 02:12.84 04:28.33 02:37.95 07:06.28 02:12.84
58th Tommy Cronin R128 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 14 2 02:26.15 02:19.67 04:45.82 02:21.18 07:07.00 02:19.67
59th Ryan Hickey R61 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 8 2 02:21.00 02:23.00 04:44.00 02:23.69 07:07.69 02:21.00
60th Stephen Healy 13 Starlet 80-Fiat 1200 Hot Rod Class 2 58 5 02:00.13 02:16.68 04:16.81 02:55.20 07:12.01 02:00.13
61st John O'Sullivan 373 Toyota Starlet 70 Hot Rod Class 1 43 4 02:18.93 02:15.92 04:34.85 02:43.33 07:18.18 02:15.92
62nd Paul O'Connor Honda Civic Gen 6 1600 Rally Car 80 9 02:06.40 02:25.89 04:32.29 02:47.83 07:20.12 02:06.40
63rd James Deane R116 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 5 2 02:30.60 02:26.69 04:57.29 02:25.66 07:22.95 02:25.66
64th Toby McGuire 973 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 11 2 02:29.03 02:33.78 05:02.81 02:22.64 07:25.45 02:22.64
66th Chloe O'Brien MA17 * Nissan Micra K11 NASA Class 1 23 2 02:34.00 02:26.84 05:00.84 02:28.55 07:29.39 02:26.84
68th Gary O'Brien 84 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1 44 4 02:48.50 02:20.73 05:09.23 02:21.09 07:30.32 02:20.73
69th Aaron Dilworth 80 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 22 2 02:39.80 02:27.63 05:07.43 02:35.50 07:42.93 02:27.63
70th Cian O'Mahony Toyota Starlet 80 Autocross 55 5 02:20.47 02:30.49 04:50.96 03:01.63 07:52.59 02:20.47
71st Daniel Seaman R107 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 27 2 02:30.07 02:29.86 04:59.93 02:56.15 07:56.08 02:29.86
72nd Pat Doyle MA355 Mini NASA Class 1 52 4 02:48.70 02:30.43 05:19.13 02:38.15 07:57.28 02:30.43
73rd Siobhain O'Sullivan Nissan Micra K11 NASA Class 1 73 8 02:33.04 02:29.06 05:02.10 02:57.70 07:59.80 02:29.06
74th Artjom Sergjes CW77 Special-Opel NASA Junior Special 2 1 02:28.87 02:36.06 05:04.93 02:56.87 08:01.80 02:28.87
75th Cliff Desmond MA407 Nissan Micra K11 NASA Class 1 40 4 03:20.04 02:28.53 05:48.57 02:26.33 08:14.90 02:26.33
76th Brian Weston BMW E46 Drift Car 103 10 02:39.13 02:33.50 05:12.63 03:09.43 08:22.06 02:33.50
77th Andrew Geoghan 01 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1b 46 4 03:44.30 02:14.07 05:58.37 02:40.58 08:38.95 02:14.07
78th Sean O'Mahony 73 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 9 2 03:12.66 02:38.89 05:51.55 02:54.27 08:45.82 02:38.89
79th Paul Buckley 424 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1 53 4 02:32.06 03:13.36 05:45.42 03:00.55 08:45.97 02:32.06
80th Sean Quirke R222 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 29 2 03:27.73 02:55.00 06:22.73 02:54.40 09:17.13 02:54.40
81st Catherine Walsh Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 2 71 8 03:01.27 02:48.93 05:50.20 03:58.27 09:48.47 02:48.93
82nd Daniel Fitzgerald R151 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 18 2 03:57.75 03:27.25 07:25.00 04:08.64 11:33.64 03:27.25
83rd Padraig Smiddy 27 Micra K12-Toyota 16v Hot Rod Class 5 63 6 02:03.67 02:11.47 04:15.14 10:00.00 14:15.14 02:03.67
84th Andy O'Donnell Toyota Celica Coupe Rally Car 65 10 02:10.23 02:06.43 04:16.66 10:00.00 14:16.66 02:06.43
86th Jack Brennan CwW61 BennettBuilt-Opel NASA Junior Special 1 1 02:18.67 10:00.00 12:18.67 02:09.84 14:28.51 02:09.84
87th Sean O'Connor Honda Civic Gen 6 1600 Rally Car 85 9 02:01.06 10:00.00 12:01.06 02:30.76 14:31.82 02:01.06
88th Seamus O'Riordan WW70 Nissan Micra K11 NASA Class 4 50 4 02:40.40 02:13.32 04:53.72 10:00.00 14:53.72 02:13.32
89th Aaron Cotter 610 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 30 2 10:00.00 02:28.96 12:28.96 02:27.66 14:56.62 02:27.66
90th Kyle Read 181 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 25 2 02:35.10 02:26.55 05:01.65 10:00.00 15:01.65 02:26.55
91st Ray Foley Vauxhall Nova Rally Car 93 9 02:41.90 02:25.07 05:06.97 10:00.00 15:06.97 02:25.07



East Cork Hot Rod Club McNamara Motorsport FunSprint - Watergrasshill - 27 January 2019

Overall
position

93rd
94th
95th
96th
97th
98th
99th

Driver Car no Car

Darryl Deane R116 Nissan Micra K11
Rally Hally 500 Nissan Micra K11
Aaron O'Brien ?? Nissan Micra K11
Ray O'Farrell Vauxhall Nova
Nik Gribovskis O'Keefe CW77 Special-Opel
Ross Ryan R501 Nissan Micra K11
Jack Maher MA811 BennettBuilt-Opel

* drove car R501 in 2nd and 3rd run
** drove car 75 in 2nd run rerun and 3rd run

Category

Hot Rod Class 1B
Hot Rod Class 1b
Hot Rod Class 1
Rally Car

NASA Junior Special
Hot Rod Class 1B
NASA Junior Special

Event
no

47
45
66

12

Class

= N OAMLBLHN

RUN 1
Time

04:18.58
02:10.55
02:25.01
10:00.00
03:55.70
10:00.00
10:00.00

RUN 2
Time

10:00.00
10:00.00
10:00.00
02:58.89
10:00.00
10:00.00
10:00.00

Run 1+2
subtotal

14:18.58
12:10.55
12:25.01
12:58.89
13:55.70
20:00.00
20:00.00

RUN 3
Time

04:00.35
10:00.00
10:00.00
10:00.00
10:00.00
10:00.00
10:00.00

TOTAL time

18:18.93
22:10.55
22:25.01
22:58.89
23:55.70
30:00.00
30:00.00

Fastest
time

04:00.35
02:10.55
02:25.01
02:58.89
03:55.70
10:00.00
10:00.00



rasshill

::;:T«I)In Driver Car no Car Category Event Class RUN 1 Time RUN 2 Time :::t«l::;; RUN 3 Time TOTAL time F:Istest
Darragh Walsh Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 02:06.76 02:08.23 04:14.99 02:10.32 06:25.31 02:06.76
3rd Ted McGrath 258 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 2 02:08.72 02:09.30 04:18.02 02:09.24 06:27.26 02:08.72
—
5th Joey Dilworth Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 2 02:12.55 02:16.13 04:28.68 02:14.10 06:42.78 02:12.55
6th Jack Browne 182 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 20 2 02:16.67 02:15.30 04:31.97 02:11.46 06:43.43
7th Ben Kenneally 120 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 17 2 02:19.63 02:15.00 04:34.63 02:13.36 06:47.99
8th Tyrone Cusack 917 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 19 2 02:22.24 02:13.20 04:35.44 02:18.04 06:53.48
9th Sam Shanahan 128 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 26 2 02:22.75 02:17.35 04:40.10 02:14.81 06:54.91
10th Kyle Browne 317 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 24 2 02:13.46 02:18.78 04:32.24 02:25.16 06:57.40
11th John Gray CW290 Nissan Micra K11 NASA Class 1 10 2 02:24.95 02:20.69 04:45.64 02:18.81 07:04.45
12th Fionn Breen MA153 Nissan Micra K11 NASA Class 1 21 2 02:24.69 02:19.73 04:44.42 02:21.38 07:05.80
13th Tommy Cronin R128 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 14 2 02:26.15 02:19.67 04:45.82 02:21.18 07:07.00
14th Ryan Hickey R61 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 8 2 02:21.00 02:23.00 04:44.00 02:23.69 07:07.69 02:21.00
15th James Deane R116 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 5 2 02:30.60 02:26.69 04:57.29 02:25.66 07:22.95 02:25.66
16th Toby McGuire 973 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 11 2 02:29.03 02:33.78 05:02.81 02:22.64 07:25.45 02:22.64
—
18th Chloe O'Brien MA17 * Nissan Micra K11 NASA Class 1 2 02:34.00 02:26.84 05:00.84 02:28.55 07:29.39 02:26.84
—
20th Aaron Dilworth Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 22 2 02:39.80 02:27.63 05:07.43 02:35.50 07:42.93 02:27.63
21st Daniel Seaman R107 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 27 2 02:30.07 02:29.86 04:59.93 02:56.15 07:56.08 02:29.86
22nd Artjom Sergjes Cw77 Special-Opel NASA Junior Special 2 1 02:28.87 02:36.06 05:04.93 02:56.87 08:01.80 02:28.87
23rd Sean 0'Mahony 73 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 9 2 03:12.66 02:38.89 0555155 02:54.27 08:45.82 02:38.89
24th Sean Quirke R222 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 29 2 03:27.73 02:55.00 06:22.73 02:54.40 09:17.13 02:54.40
25th Daniel Fitzgerald R151 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 18 2 O3E7.7/5 03:27.25 07:25.00 04:08.64 11:33.64 03:27.25
26th  CianDeasy 84 NissanMiraKil  HotRodClssi 34 3 02:0947 021467 04:24.14  10:0000 14:24.14  02:09.47
27th Jack Brennan Ccwe1 BennettBuilt-Opel NASA Junior Special 1 1 02:18.67 10:00.00 12:18.67 02:09.84 14:28.51 02:09.84
28th Aaron Cotter 610 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 30 2 10:00.00 02:28.96 12:28.96 02:27.66 14:56.62 02:27.66
29th Kyle Read 181 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 25 2 02:35.10 02:26.55 05:01.65 10:00.00 15:01.65 02:26.55
30th  NoelDeasy 85 NissanMiraKil  HotRodClssi 35 3 02:21.87 10:0000  12:2187  02:5069  15:12.56  02:21.87
31st Darryl Deane R116 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 6 2 04:18.58 10:00.00 14:18.58 04:00.35 18:18.93 04:00.35
32nd Nik Gribovskis O'Keefe CW77 Special-Opel NASA Junior Special 3 1 03:55.70 10:00.00 13:55.70 10:00.00 23:55.70 03:55.70
33rd Ross Ryan R501 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 12 2 10:00.00 10:00.00 20:00.00 10:00.00 30:00.00 10:00.00
34th Jack Maher MA811 BennettBuilt-Opel NASA Junior Special 4 1 10:00.00 10:00.00 20:00.00 10:00.00 30:00.00 10:00.00

* drove car R501 in 2nd and 3rd run



East Cork Hot Rod Club McNamara Motorsport FunSprint - Watergrasshill - 27 January 20

RUN 1
Time

RUN 2
Time

Run 1+2
subtotal

Overall Event RUN 3 TOTAL time Fa.stesl:

Car no Car Time time

Driver Category Class

position

FASTEST TIME OF THE DAY

ist Peter Brennan 839 Kazmat-Suzuki GSXR 750 Autocross 105 11 01:47.46 01:46.73 03:34.19 02:03.00 05:37.19 01:46.73
2nd Trevor Cusack 25 Escort Mk2-Pinto Classic Hot Rod 68 7 01:57.81 01:49.84 03:47.65 02:14.36 06:02.01 01:49.84
3rd Jer O'Brien Starlet 70-Honda Vtec 1600 Rally Car 79 9 01:52.21 01:55.49 03:47.70 02:10.44 05:58.14 01:52.21
4th Tom McSweeney 982 Tigra-Vauxhall 16v National Hot Rod 69 7 01:57.82 01:55.70 03:53.52 02:25.89 06:19.41 01:55.70
5th Kevin McGann Honda Civic Gen 6 1600 Rally Car 88 9 02:31.06 01:56.38 04:27.44 02:03.26 06:30.70 01:56.38
6th Barry Meade Escort Mk2 Rally Car 67 9 01:59.50 01:57.78 03:57.28 02:07.06 06:04.34 01:57.78
7th Donal McGrath Toyota Corolla AE86 Twincam Rally Car 98 10 01:58.46 02:09.61 04:08.07 02:17.58 06:25.65 01:58.46
8th William Walsh Toyota Corolla AE86 Twincam Rally Car 76 9 01:58.50 02:02.33 04:00.83 02:17.18 06:18.01 01:58.50
9th Aaron Browne Honda Civic Gen 6 1600 Rally Car 84 9 01:59.41 01:58.73 03:58.14 02:14.86 06:13.00 01:58.73
10th Gary Kelly Honda Civic Gen 6 1600 Rally Car 87 9 02:08.66 01:58.84 04:07.50 02:01.87 06:09.37 01:58.84
11th Lukasz Czapnik Subaru Impreza Rally Car 108 10 01:59.47 02:01.10 04:00.57 02:01.63 06:02.20 01:59.47
12th Ian Laracy Opel Manta Rally Car 104 10 01:59.84 02:12.73 04:12.57 02:21.86 06:34.43 01:59.84
13th Stephen Healy iz Starlet 80-Fiat 1200 Hot Rod Class 2 58 5 02:00.13 02:16.68 04:16.81 02:55.20 07:12.01 02:00.13
14th Seamus Healy 13 Starlet 80-Fiat 1200 Hot Rod Class 2 60 5 02:00.90 02:00.32 04:01.22 02:14.52 06:15.74 02:00.32
15th Austin Fitzgerald 362 Starlet 60-Pinto Hot Rod 70 7 02:00.50 02:02.43 04:02.93 02:26.03 06:28.96 02:00.50
16th Colin Roche Starlet 60 Rally Car 97 9 02:01.70 02:00.75 04:02.45 02:40.44 06:42.89 02:00.75
17th Alan O'Riordan Ford Fiesta ST Mk6 2.0 Rally Car 100 10 02:01.03 02:07.12 04:08.15 02:10.44 06:18.59 02:01.03
18th Sean O'Connor Honda Civic Gen 6 1600 Rally Car 85 9 02:01.06 10:00.00 12:01.06 02:30.76 14:31.82 02:01.06
19th Jason Ryan 75 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 2 59 5 02:03.56 02:01.21 04:04.77 02:14.13 06:18.90 02:01.21
20th Shane Hickey 416 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1 39 4 02:02.30 02:03.15 04:05.45 02:18.29 06:23.74 02:02.30
21st Mike Ward Arion S2-Honda Fireblade 1000 Kit Car 107 11 02:03.63 02:02.41 04:06.04 02:24.69 06:30.73 02:02.41
22nd Paul Fitzgerald 135 Toyota Starlet 80 Hot Rod Class 3 54 5 02:08.83 02:03.49 04:12.32 02:17.70 06:30.02 02:03.49
23rd Padraig Smiddy 27/l Micra K12-Toyota 16v Hot Rod Class 5 63 6 02:03.67 02:11.47 04:15.14 10:00.00 14:15.14 02:03.67
24th Mick Boland 57 Toyota Starlet 80 Hot Rod Class 3 57 5 02:08.23 02:04.38 04:12.61 02:15.56 06:28.17 02:04.38
25th Jamie Bowen 370 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1 51 4 02:10.95 02:04.40 04:15.35 02:31.73 06:47.08 02:04.40
26th Anthony Cronin 74 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1 64 4 02:08.89 02:04.55 04:13.44 02:22.40 06:35.84 02:04.55
28th Jack Hickey 171 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1 37 4 02:05.07 02:11.93 04:17.00 02:18.15 06:35.15 02:05.07
29th Ben Hickey 171 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1 38 4 02:05.15 02:04.03 04:09.18 02:22.92 06:32.10 02:05.15
31st Daniel McGrath Toyota Corolla AE86 Twincam Rally Car 109 10 02:05.87 02:07.83 04:13.70 02:41.00 06:54.70 02:05.87
32nd Dan O'Mahony Honda Civic Gen 6 1600 Rally Car 82 9 02:09.64 02:06.26 04:15.90 02:27.66 06:43.56 02:06.26
33rd Paul O'Connor Honda Civic Gen 6 1600 Rally Car 80 9 02:06.40 02:25.89 04:32.29 02:47.83 07:20.12 02:06.40
34th Andy O'Donnell Toyota Celica Coupe Rally Car 65 10 02:10.23 02:06.43 04:16.66 10:00.00 14:16.66 02:06.43
35th Denis Murphy Honda Civic Gen 6 1600 Rally Car 96 9 02:21.96 02:06.52 04:28.48 02:20.32 06:48.80 02:06.52
36th Darragh Walsh 160 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 28 2 02:06.76 02:08.23 04:14.99 02:10.32 06:25.31 02:06.76
37th Charlie McNamara 207 BMW Mini Cooper Hot Rod Class 5 62 6 02:09.10 02:07.84 04:16.94 02:20.12 06:37.06 02:07.84
38th Ray O'Farrell Raptor-Honda Fireblade 1000 Kit Car 106 11 02:14.06 02:07.84 04:21.90 02:31.24 06:53.14 02:07.84
39th Pa O'Mahony Honda Civic Gen 6 1600 Rally Car 81 9 02:05.15 02:07.38 04:12.53 02:19.18 06:31.71 02:14.06
40th Ted McGrath 258 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 7 2 02:08.72 02:09.30 04:18.02 02:09.24 06:27.26 02:08.72
41st Jason Corbett 232 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1 42 4 02:10.90 02:08.80 04:19.70 02:23.35 06:43.05 02:08.80
42nd Cian Walsh Toyota Corolla AE86 Twincam Rally Car 75 9 02:08.96 02:21.60 04:30.56 02:21.20 06:51.76 02:08.96
44th Jack Brennan Ccwe1 BennettBuilt-Opel NASA Junior Special 1 1 02:18.67 10:00.00 12:18.67 02:09.84 14:28.51 02:09.84
45th Rally Hally 500 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1b 47 4 02:10.55 10:00.00 12:10.55 10:00.00 22:10.55 02:10.55
46th Peter Leahy Citroen C2 Rally Car 95 9 02:15.46 02:10.86 04:26.32 02:18.16 06:44.48 02:10.86
47th Kieran Deasy 01 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1b 41 4 02:12.04 02:11.21 04:23.25 02:40.33 07:03.58 02:11.21
48th Noel O'Mahony Toyota Starlet 80 Autocross 56 5 02:11.27 02:17.21 04:28.48 02:21.20 06:49.68 02:11.27
49th Jack Browne 182 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 20 2 02:16.67 02:15.30 04:31.97 02:11.46 06:43.43 02:11.46
50th Keegan O'Farrell Honda Civic Gen 6 1600 Rally Car 83 9 02:12.24 02:11.49 04:23.73 02:31.90 06:55.63 02:11.49
51st Joey Dilworth 52 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 15 2 02:12.55 02:16.13 04:28.68 02:14.10 06:42.78 02:12.55
52nd Caoimhe Kiely Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1 72 8 02:13.81 02:12.61 04:26.42 02:23.67 06:50.09 02:12.61
53rd James O'Riordan Ford Fiesta ST Mk6 2.0 Rally Car 101 10 02:15.49 02:12.84 04:28.33 02:37.95 07:06.28 02:12.84
54th Aidan Heney 500 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1b 49 4 02:19.61 02:12.90 04:32.51 02:20.41 06:52.92 02:12.90
55th Niall McGrath Toyota Corolla AE86 Twincam Rally Car 99 10 02:15.93 02:12.92 04:28.85 02:21.23 06:50.08 02:12.92
56th Tyrone Cusack 917 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 19 2 02:22.24 02:13.20 04:35.44 02:18.04 06:53.48 02:13.20
57th Seamus O'Riordan WW70 Nissan Micra K11 NASA Class 4 50 4 02:40.40 02:13.32 04:53.72 10:00.00 14:53.72 02:13.32
58th Ben Kenneally 120 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 17 2 02:19.63 02:15.00 04:34.63 02:13.36 06:47.99 02:13.36
59th Kyle Browne 317 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 24 2 02:13.46 02:18.78 04:32.24 02:25.16 06:57.40 02:13.46
60th Nicholas O'Leary 302 Nissan Micra K10 Hot Rod Class 1 110 4 02:17.00 02:13.70 04:30.70 02:27.33 06:58.03 02:13.70
61st Kieren Baverstock Honda Civic Gen 6 1600 Rally Car 89 9 02:16.18 02:13.75 04:29.93 02:24.92 06:54.85 02:13.75
62nd Andrew Geoghan 01 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1b 46 4 03:44.30 02:14.07 05:58.37 02:40.58 08:38.95 02:14.07
63rd Sam Shanahan 128 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 26 2 02:22.75 02:17.35 04:40.10 02:14.81 06:54.91 02:14.81
64th Declan Heney 711 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1b 48 4 02:16.81 02:15.13 04:31.94 02:19.92 06:51.86 02:15.13
65th John O'Sullivan 373 Toyota Starlet 70 Hot Rod Class 1 43 4 02:18.93 02:15.92 04:34.85 02:43.33 07:18.18 02:15.92
66th Jasmine Cusack Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1b 74 8 02:21.35 02:16.56 04:37.91 02:26.29 07:04.20 02:16.56
67th John Gray CwW290 Nissan Micra K11 NASA Class 1 10 2 02:24.95 02:20.69 04:45.64 02:18.81 07:04.45 02:18.81
68th Tommy Cronin R128 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 14 2 02:26.15 02:19.67 04:45.82 02:21.18 07:07.00 02:19.67
69th Fionn Breen MA153 Nissan Micra K11 NASA Class 1 21 2 02:24.69 02:19.73 04:44.42 02:21.38 07:05.80 02:19.73
70th Cian O'Mahony Toyota Starlet 80 Autocross 55 5 02:20.47 02:30.49 04:50.96 03:01.63 07:52.59 02:20.47
71st Gary O'Brien 84 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1 44 4 02:48.50 02:20.73 05:09.23 02:21.09 07:30.32 02:20.73
72nd Ryan Hickey R61 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 8 2 02:21.00 02:23.00 04:44.00 02:23.69 07:07.69 02:21.00
74th Toby McGuire 973 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 11 2 02:29.03 02:33.78 05:02.81 02:22.64 07:25.45 02:22.64
75th Aaron O'Brien ?? Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1 45 4 02:25.01 10:00.00 12:25.01 10:00.00 22:25.01 02:25.01
76th Ray Foley Vauxhall Nova Rally Car 93 9 02:41.90 02:25.07 05:06.97 10:00.00 15:06.97 02:25.07
77th James Deane R116 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 5 2 02:30.60 02:26.69 04:57.29 02:25.66 07:22.95 02:25.66
78th Cliff Desmond MA407 Nissan Micra K11 NASA Class 1 40 4 03:20.04 02:28.53 05:48.57 02:26.33 08:14.90 02:26.33
80th Kyle Read 181 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 25 2 02:35.10 02:26.55 05:01.65 10:00.00 15:01.65 02:26.55
81st Chloe O'Brien MA17 * Nissan Micra K11 NASA Class 1 23 2 02:34.00 02:26.84 05:00.84 02:28.55 07:29.39 02:26.84
82nd Aaron Dilworth 80 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 22 2 02:39.80 02:27.63 05:07.43 02:35.50 07:42.93 02:27.63
83rd Aaron Cotter 610 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 30 2 10:00.00 02:28.96 12:28.96 02:27.66 14:56.62 02:27.66
84th Artjom Sergjes CW77 Special-Opel NASA Junior Special 2 1 02:28.87 02:36.06 05:04.93 02:56.87 08:01.80 02:28.87
85th Siobhain O'Sullivan Nissan Micra K11 NASA Class 1 73 8 02:33.04 02:29.06 05:02.10 02:57.70 07:59.80 02:29.06
86th Daniel Seaman R107 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 27 2 02:30.07 02:29.86 04:59.93 02:56.15 07:56.08 02:29.86
87th Pat Doyle MA355 Mini NASA Class 1 52 4 02:48.70 02:30.43 05:19.13 02:38.15 07:57.28 02:30.43
88th Paul Buckley 424 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1 53 4 02:32.06 03:13.36 05:45.42 03:00.55 08:45.97 02:32.06
89th Brian Weston BMW E46 Drift Car 103 10 02:39.13 02:33.50 05:12.63 03:09.43 08:22.06 02:33.50
91st Sean O'Mahony 73 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 9 2 03:12.66 02:38.89 05:51.55 02:54.27 08:45.82 02:38.89



East Cork Hot Rod Club McNamara Motorsp print - Watergrasshill - 27 January 2019

Ove_ra_:ll Driver Car no Car Category o Class Rl_JN & Rl_JN 2 ROLL2 Rl_.IN = TOTAL time Fa_stest
position no Time Time subtotal Time time

92nd Catherine Walsh Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 2 71 8 03:01.27 02:48.93 05:50.20 03:58.27 09:48.47 02:48.93
93rd Sean Quirke R222 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 29 2 03:27.73 02:55.00 06:22.73 02:54.40 09:17.13 02:54.40
94th Ray O'Farrell Vauxhall Nova Rally Car 66 9 10:00.00 02:58.89 12:58.89 10:00.00 22:58.89 02:58.89
95th Daniel Fitzgerald R151 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 18 2 03:57.75 03:27.25 07:25.00 04:08.64 11:33.64 03:27.25
96th Nik Gribovskis O'Keefe CW77 Special-Opel NASA Junior Special 3 1 03:55.70 10:00.00 13:55.70 10:00.00 23:55.70 03:55.70
97th Darryl Deane R116 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 6 2 04:18.58 10:00.00 14:18.58 04:00.35 18:18.93 04:00.35
98th Ross Ryan R501 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 12 2 10:00.00 10:00.00 20:00.00 10:00.00 30:00.00 10:00.00
99th Jack Maher MA811 BennettBuilt-Opel NASA Junior Special 4 1 10:00.00 10:00.00 20:00.00 10:00.00 30:00.00 10:00.00

* drove car R501 in 2nd and 3rd run
** drove car 75 in 2nd run rerun and 3rd run



East Cork Hot Rod Club McNamara Motorsport FunSprint - Watergrasshill - 27 January 2019

Overall a Event RUN 1 RUN 2 Run 1+2 RUN 3 N Fastest
position DEvey o = Category no el Time Time subtotal Time WL e time

FASTEST JUNIOR TIME OF THE DAY

3rd Darragh Walsh 160 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 28 2 02:06.76 02:08.23 04:14.99 02:10.32 06:25.31 02:06.76

4th Ted McGrath 258 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 7 2 02:08.72 02:09.30 04:18.02 02:09.24 06:27.26 02:08.72

6th Jack Brennan Cw61 BennettBuilt-Opel NASA Junior Special 1 1 02:18.67 10:00.00 12:18.67 02:09.84 14:28.51 02:09.84
7th Jack Browne 182 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 20 2 02:16.67 02:15.30 04:31.97 02:11.46 06:43.43 02:11.46
8th Joey Dilworth 52 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 15 2 02:12.55 02:16.13 04:28.68 02:14.10 06:42.78 02:12.55
9th Tyrone Cusack 917 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 19 2 02:22.24 02:13.20 04:35.44 02:18.04 06:53.48 02:13.20
10th Ben Kenneally 120 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 17 2 02:19.63 02:15.00 04:34.63 02:13.36 06:47.99 02:13.36
1ith Kyle Browne 317 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 24 2 02:13.46 02:18.78 04:32.24 02:25.16 06:57.40 02:13.46
12th Sam Shanahan 128 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 26 2 02:22.75 02:17.35 04:40.10 02:14.81 06:54.91 02:14.81
13th John Gray CwW290 Nissan Micra K11 NASA Class 1 10 2 02:24.95 02:20.69 04:45.64 02:18.81 07:04.45 02:18.81
14th Tommy Cronin R128 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 14 2 02:26.15 02:19.67 04:45.82 02:21.18 07:07.00 02:19.67
15th Fionn Breen MA153 Nissan Micra K11 NASA Class 1 21 2 02:24.69 02:19.73 04:44.42 02:21.38 07:05.80 02:19.73
16th Ryan Hickey R61 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 8 2 02:21.00 02:23.00 04:44.00 02:23.69 07:07.69 02:21.00

N

18th Toby McGuire 973 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 11
19th James Deane R116 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 5

02:29.03 02:33.78 05:02.81 02:22.64 07:25.45 02:22.64
02:30.60 02:26.69 04:57.29 02:25.66 07:22.95 02:25.66

N

21st Kyle Read 181 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 25 2 02:35.10 02:26.55 05:01.65 10:00.00 15:01.65 02:26.55
22nd Chloe O'Brien MA17 * Nissan Micra K11 NASA Class 1 23 2 02:34.00 02:26.84 05:00.84 02:28.55 07:29.39 02:26.84
23rd Aaron Dilworth 80 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 22 2 02:39.80 02:27.63 05:07.43 02:35.50 07:42.93 02:27.63
24th Aaron Cotter 610 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 30 2 10:00.00 02:28.96 12:28.96 02:27.66 14:56.62 02:27.66
25th Artjom Sergjes CwW77 Special-Opel NASA Junior Special 2 1 02:28.87 02:36.06 05:04.93 02:56.87 08:01.80 02:28.87
26th Daniel Seaman R107 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 27 2 02:30.07 02:29.86 04:59.93 02:56.15 07:56.08 02:29.86

28th Sean O'Mahony 73 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 9 2 03:12.66 02:38.89 05:51.55 02:54.27 08:45.82 02:38.89
29th Sean Quirke R222 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 29 2 03:27.73 02:55.00 06:22.73 02:54.40 09:17.13 02:54.40
30th Daniel Fitzgerald R151 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 18 2 03:57.75 03:27.25 07:25.00 04:08.64 11:33.64 03:27.25
31st Nik Gribovskis O'Keefe CW77 Special-Opel NASA Junior Special 3 1 03:55.70 10:00.00 13:55.70 10:00.00 23:55.70 03:55.70
32nd Darryl Deane R116 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 6 2 04:18.58 10:00.00 14:18.58 04:00.35 18:18.93 04:00.35
33rd Ross Ryan R501 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 12 2 10:00.00 10:00.00 20:00.00 10:00.00 30:00.00 10:00.00
34th Jack Maher MA811 BennettBuilt-Opel NASA Junior Special 4 1 10:00.00 10:00.00 20:00.00 10:00.00 30:00.00 10:00.00

* drove car R501 in 2nd and 3rd run



East Cork Hot Rod Club McNamara Motorsport FunSprint - Watergrasshill - 27 January 20

RUN 1
Time

RUN 2
Time

Run 1+2
subtotal

Overall Event RUN 3 TOTAL time Fa.stesl:

Car no Car Time time

Driver Category Class

position

FIRST RUN TIMES

1st Peter Brennan 839 Kazmat-Suzuki GSXR 750 Autocross 105 11 01:47.46 01:46.73 03:34.19 02:03.00 05:37.19 01:46.73
2nd Jer O'Brien Starlet 70-Honda Vtec 1600 Rally Car 79 9 01:52.21 01:55.49 03:47.70 02:10.44 05:58.14 01:52.21
3rd Trevor Cusack 25 Escort Mk2-Pinto Classic Hot Rod 68 7 01:57.81 01:49.84 03:47.65 02:14.36 06:02.01 01:49.84
4th Tom McSweeney 982 Tigra-Vauxhall 16v National Hot Rod 69 7 01:57.82 01:55.70 03:53.52 02:25.89 06:19.41 01:55.70
5th Donal McGrath Toyota Corolla AE86 Twincam Rally Car 98 10 01:58.46 02:09.61 04:08.07 02:17.58 06:25.65 01:58.46
6th William Walsh Toyota Corolla AE86 Twincam Rally Car 76 9 01:58.50 02:02.33 04:00.83 02:17.18 06:18.01 01:58.50
7th Aaron Browne Honda Civic Gen 6 1600 Rally Car 84 9 01:59.41 01:58.73 03:58.14 02:14.86 06:13.00 01:58.73
8th Lukasz Czapnik Subaru Impreza Rally Car 108 10 01:59.47 02:01.10 04:00.57 02:01.63 06:02.20 01:59.47
9th Barry Meade Escort Mk2 Rally Car 67 9 01:59.50 01:57.78 03:57.28 02:07.06 06:04.34 01:57.78
10th Ian Laracy Opel Manta Rally Car 104 10 01:59.84 02:12.73 04:12.57 02:21.86 06:34.43 01:59.84
1ith Stephen Healy ils Starlet 80-Fiat 1200 Hot Rod Class 2 58 5 02:00.13 02:16.68 04:16.81 02:55.20 07:12.01 02:00.13
12th Austin Fitzgerald 362 Starlet 60-Pinto Hot Rod 70 7 02:00.50 02:02.43 04:02.93 02:26.03 06:28.96 02:00.50
13th Seamus Healy iz Starlet 80-Fiat 1200 Hot Rod Class 2 60 5 02:00.90 02:00.32 04:01.22 02:14.52 06:15.74 02:00.32
14th Alan O'Riordan Ford Fiesta ST Mk6 2.0 Rally Car 100 10 02:01.03 02:07.12 04:08.15 02:10.44 06:18.59 02:01.03
15th Sean O'Connor Honda Civic Gen 6 1600 Rally Car 85 9 02:01.06 10:00.00 12:01.06 02:30.76 14:31.82 02:01.06
16th Colin Roche Starlet 60 Rally Car 97 9 02:01.70 02:00.75 04:02.45 02:40.44 06:42.89 02:00.75
17th Shane Hickey 416 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1 39 4 02:02.30 02:03.15 04:05.45 02:18.29 06:23.74 02:02.30
18th Jason Ryan 75 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 2 59 5 02:03.56 02:01.21 04:04.77 02:14.13 06:18.90 02:01.21
19th Mike Ward Arion S2-Honda Fireblade 1000 Kit Car 107 11 02:03.63 02:02.41 04:06.04 02:24.69 06:30.73 02:02.41
20th Padraig Smiddy 271%* Micra K12-Toyota 16v Hot Rod Class 5 63 6 02:03.67 02:11.47 04:15.14 10:00.00 14:15.14 02:03.67
21st  ShaneO'Shea 127 NissanMicaKil  HotRodClass 31 3 02:05.07 02:0510 04:10.17  02:10.86 06:21.03  02:05.07
22nd Jack Hickey 171 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1 37 4 02:05.07 02:11.93 04:17.00 02:18.15 06:35.15 02:05.07
23rd Ben Hickey 171 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1 38 4 02:05.15 02:04.03 04:09.18 02:22.92 06:32.10 02:05.15
24th Pa O'Mahony Honda Civic Gen 6 1600 Rally Car 81 9 02:05.15 02:07.38 04:12.53 02:19.18 06:31.71 02:05.15
25th Daniel McGrath Toyota Corolla AE86 Twincam Rally Car 109 10 02:05.87 02:07.83 04:13.70 02:41.00 06:54.70 02:05.87
26th Paul O'Connor Honda Civic Gen 6 1600 Rally Car 80 9 02:06.40 02:25.89 04:32.29 02:47.83 07:20.12 02:06.40
27th Darragh Walsh 160 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 28 2 02:06.76 02:08.23 04:14.99 02:10.32 06:25.31 02:06.76
28th Mick Boland 57 Toyota Starlet 80 Hot Rod Class 3 57 5 02:08.23 02:04.38 04:12.61 02:15.56 06:28.17 02:04.38
29th  AdamBrowne 184 NissanMicaKil  HotRodClassl 33 3 02:08.61 02:0524 04:1385 0211729 06:31.14  02:05.24
30th Gary Kelly Honda Civic Gen 6 1600 Rally Car 87 9 02:08.66 01:58.84 04:07.50 02:01.87 06:09.37 01:58.84
31st Ted McGrath 258 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 7 2 02:08.72 02:09.30 04:18.02 02:09.24 06:27.26 02:08.72
32nd Paul Fitzgerald 135 Toyota Starlet 80 Hot Rod Class 3 54 5 02:08.83 02:03.49 04:12.32 02:17.70 06:30.02 02:03.49
33rd Anthony Cronin 74 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1 64 4 02:08.89 02:04.55 04:13.44 02:22.40 06:35.84 02:04.55
34th Cian Walsh Toyota Corolla AE86 Twincam Rally Car 75 9 02:08.96 02:21.60 04:30.56 02:21.20 06:51.76 02:08.96
35th Charlie McNamara 207 BMW Mini Cooper Hot Rod Class 5 62 6 02:09.10 02:07.84 04:16.94 02:20.12 06:37.06 02:07.84

37th Dan O'Mahony Honda Civic Gen 6 1600 Rally Car 82 9 02:09.64 02:06.26 04:15.90 02:27.66 06:43.56 02:06.26
38th Andy O'Donnell Toyota Celica Coupe Rally Car 65 10 02:10.23 02:06.43 04:16.66 10:00.00 14:16.66 02:06.43
39th Rally Hally 500 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1b 47 4 02:10.55 10:00.00 12:10.55 10:00.00 22:10.55 02:10.55
40th Jason Corbett 232 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1 42 4 02:10.90 02:08.80 04:19.70 02:23.35 06:43.05 02:08.80
41st Jamie Bowen 370 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1 51 4 02:10.95 02:04.40 04:15.35 02:31.73 06:47.08 02:04.40
42nd Noel O'Mahony Toyota Starlet 80 Autocross 56 5 02:11.27 02:17.21 04:28.48 02:21.20 06:49.68 02:11.27
43rd Kieran Deasy 01 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1b 41 4 02:12.04 02:11.21 04:23.25 02:40.33 07:03.58 02:11.21
44th Keegan O'Farrell Honda Civic Gen 6 1600 Rally Car 83 9 02:12.24 02:11.49 04:23.73 02:31.90 06:55.63 02:11.49
45th Joey Dilworth 52 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 15 2 02:12.55 02:16.13 04:28.68 02:14.10 06:42.78 02:12.55
46th Kyle Browne 317 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 24 2 02:13.46 02:18.78 04:32.24 02:25.16 06:57.40 02:13.46
47th Caoimhe Kiely Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1 72 8 02:13.81 02:12.61 04:26.42 02:23.67 06:50.09 02:12.61
48th Ray O'Farrell Raptor-Honda Fireblade 1000 Kit Car 106 11 02:14.06 02:07.84 04:21.90 02:31.24 06:53.14 02:07.84
49th Peter Leahy Citroen C2 Rally Car 95 9 02:15.46 02:10.86 04:26.32 02:18.16 06:44.48 02:10.86
50th James O'Riordan Ford Fiesta ST Mk6 2.0 Rally Car 101 10 02:15.49 02:12.84 04:28.33 02:37.95 07:06.28 02:12.84
51st Niall McGrath Toyota Corolla AE86 Twincam Rally Car 99 10 02:15.93 02:12.92 04:28.85 02:21.23 06:50.08 02:12.92
52nd Kieren Baverstock Honda Civic Gen 6 1600 Rally Car 89 9 02:16.18 02:13.75 04:29.93 02:24.92 06:54.85 02:13.75
53rd Jack Browne 182 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 20 2 02:16.67 02:15.30 04:31.97 02:11.46 06:43.43 02:11.46
54th Declan Heney 711 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1b 48 4 02:16.81 02:15.13 04:31.94 02:19.92 06:51.86 02:15.13
55th Nicholas O'Leary 302 Nissan Micra K10 Hot Rod Class 1 110 4 02:17.00 02:13.70 04:30.70 02:27.33 06:58.03 02:13.70

57th Jack Brennan Ccwe1l BennettBuilt-Opel NASA Junior Special 1 1 02:18.67 10:00.00 12:18.67 02:09.84 14:28.51 02:09.84
58th John O'Sullivan 373 Toyota Starlet 70 Hot Rod Class 1 43 4 02:18.93 02:15.92 04:34.85 02:43.33 07:18.18 02:15.92
59th Aidan Heney 500 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1b 49 4 02:19.61 02:12.90 04:32.51 02:20.41 06:52.92 02:12.90
60th Ben Kenneally 120 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 17 2 02:19.63 02:15.00 04:34.63 02:13.36 06:47.99 02:13.36
61st Cian O'Mahony Toyota Starlet 80 Autocross 55 5 02:20.47 02:30.49 04:50.96 03:01.63 07:52.59 02:20.47
62nd Ryan Hickey R61 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 8 2 02:21.00 02:23.00 04:44.00 02:23.69 07:07.69 02:21.00
63rd Jasmine Cusack Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1b 74 8 02:21.35 02:16.56 04:37.91 02:26.29 07:04.20 02:16.56

65th Denis Murphy Honda Civic Gen 6 1600 Rally Car 96 9 02:21.96 02:06.52 04:28.48 02:20.32 06:48.80 02:06.52
66th Tyrone Cusack 917 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 19 2 02:22.24 02:13.20 04:35.44 02:18.04 06:53.48 02:13.20
67th Sam Shanahan 128 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 26 2 02:22.75 02:17.35 04:40.10 02:14.81 06:54.91 02:14.81
68th Fionn Breen MA153 Nissan Micra K11 NASA Class 1 21 2 02:24.69 02:19.73 04:44.42 02:21.38 07:05.80 02:19.73
69th John Gray CW290 Nissan Micra K11 NASA Class 1 10 2 02:24.95 02:20.69 04:45.64 02:18.81 07:04.45 02:18.81
70th Aaron O'Brien ?? Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1 45 4 02:25.01 10:00.00 12:25.01 10:00.00 22:25.01 02:25.01
71st Tommy Cronin R128 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 14 2 02:26.15 02:19.67 04:45.82 02:21.18 07:07.00 02:19.67

73rd Artjom Sergjes CW77 Special-Opel NASA Junior Special 2 1 02:28.87 02:36.06 05:04.93 02:56.87 08:01.80 02:28.87
74th Toby McGuire 973 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 11 2 02:29.03 02:33.78 05:02.81 02:22.64 07:25.45 02:22.64
75th Daniel Seaman R107 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 27 2 02:30.07 02:29.86 04:59.93 02:56.15 07:56.08 02:29.86
76th James Deane R116 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 5 2 02:30.60 02:26.69 04:57.29 02:25.66 07:22.95 02:25.66
77th Kevin McGann Honda Civic Gen 6 1600 Rally Car 88 9 02:31.06 01:56.38 04:27.44 02:03.26 06:30.70 01:56.38
78th Paul Buckley 424 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1 53 4 02:32.06 03:13.36 05:45.42 03:00.55 08:45.97 02:32.06
79th Siobhain O'Sullivan Nissan Micra K11 NASA Class 1 73 8 02:33.04 02:29.06 05:02.10 02:57.70 07:59.80 02:29.06
80th Chloe O'Brien MA17 * Nissan Micra K11 NASA Class 1 23 2 02:34.00 02:26.84 05:00.84 02:28.55 07:29.39 02:26.84
81st Kyle Read 181 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 25 2 02:35.10 02:26.55 05:01.65 10:00.00 15:01.65 02:26.55
82nd Brian Weston BMW E46 Drift Car 103 10 02:39.13 02:33.50 05:12.63 03:09.43 08:22.06 02:33.50
83rd Aaron Dilworth 80 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 22 2 02:39.80 02:27.63 05:07.43 02:35.50 07:42.93 02:27.63
84th Seamus O'Riordan Ww70 Nissan Micra K11 NASA Class 4 50 4 02:40.40 02:13.32 04:53.72 10:00.00 14:53.72 02:13.32
85th Ray Foley Vauxhall Nova Rally Car 93 9 02:41.90 02:25.07 05:06.97 10:00.00 15:06.97 02:25.07
86th Gary O'Brien 84 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1 44 4 02:48.50 02:20.73 05:09.23 02:21.09 07:30.32 02:20.73
87th Pat Doyle MA355 Mini NASA Class 1 52 4 02:48.70 02:30.43 05:19.13 02:38.15 07:57.28 02:30.43
88th Catherine Walsh Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 2 71 8 03:01.27 02:48.93 05:50.20 03:58.27 09:48.47 02:48.93
89th Sean O'Mahony 73 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 9 2 03:12.66 02:38.89 05:51.55 02:54.27 08:45.82 02:38.89
90th Cliff Desmond MA407 Nissan Micra K11 NASA Class 1 40 4 03:20.04 02:28.53 05:48.57 02:26.33 08:14.90 02:26.33
91st Sean Quirke R222 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 29 2 03:27.73 02:55.00 06:22.73 02:54.40 09:17.13 02:54.40



East Cork Hot Rod Club McNamara Motorsp print - Watergrasshill - 27 January 2019

Ove_ra_:ll Driver Car no Car Category o Class Rl_JN & Rl_JN 2 ROLL2 Rl_.IN = TOTAL time Fa_stest
position no Time Time subtotal Time time

92nd Andrew Geoghan 01 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1b 46 4 03:44.30 02:14.07 05:58.37 02:40.58 08:38.95 02:14.07
93rd Nik Gribovskis O'Keefe CW77 Special-Opel NASA Junior Special 3 1 03:55.70 10:00.00 13:55.70 10:00.00 23:55.70 03:55.70
94th Daniel Fitzgerald R151 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 18 2 03:57.75 03:27.25 07:25.00 04:08.64 11:33.64 03:27.25
95th Darryl Deane R116 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 6 2 04:18.58 10:00.00 14:18.58 04:00.35 18:18.93 04:00.35
96th Aaron Cotter 610 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 30 2 10:00.00 02:28.96 12:28.96 02:27.66 14:56.62 02:27.66
97th Ray O'Farrell Vauxhall Nova Rally Car 66 9 10:00.00 02:58.89 12:58.89 10:00.00 22:58.89 02:58.89



East Cork Hot Rod Club McNamara Motorsport FunSprint - Watergrasshill - 27 January 20

RUN 1
Time

RUN 2
Time

Run 1+2
subtotal

Overall Event RUN 3 TOTAL time Fa_stest

Car no Car Time time

Driver Category Class

position

SECOND RUN TIMES

ist Peter Brennan 839 Kazmat-Suzuki GSXR 750 Autocross 105 11 01:47.46 01:46.73 03:34.19 02:03.00 05:37.19 01:46.73
2nd Trevor Cusack 25 Escort Mk2-Pinto Classic Hot Rod 68 7 01:57.81 01:49.84 03:47.65 02:14.36 06:02.01 01:49.84
3rd Jer O'Brien Starlet 70-Honda Vtec 1600 Rally Car 79 9 01:52.21 01:55.49 03:47.70 02:10.44 05:58.14 01:52.21
4th Tom McSweeney 982 Tigra-Vauxhall 16v National Hot Rod 69 7 01:57.82 01:55.70 03:53.52 02:25.89 06:19.41 01:55.70
5th Kevin McGann Honda Civic Gen 6 1600 Rally Car 88 9 02:31.06 01:56.38 04:27.44 02:03.26 06:30.70 01:56.38
6th Barry Meade Escort Mk2 Rally Car 67 9 01:59.50 01:57.78 03:57.28 02:07.06 06:04.34 01:57.78
7th Aaron Browne Honda Civic Gen 6 1600 Rally Car 84 9 01:59.41 01:58.73 03:58.14 02:14.86 06:13.00 01:58.73
8th Gary Kelly Honda Civic Gen 6 1600 Rally Car 87 9 02:08.66 01:58.84  04:07.50 02:01.87 06:09.37 01:58.84
9th Seamus Healy ils Starlet 80-Fiat 1200 Hot Rod Class 2 60 5 02:00.90 02:00.32 04:01.22 02:14.52 06:15.74 02:00.32
10th Colin Roche Starlet 60 Rally Car 97 9 02:01.70 02:00.75 04:02.45 02:40.44 06:42.89 02:00.75
11th Lukasz Czapnik Subaru Impreza Rally Car 108 10 01:59.47 02:01.10 04:00.57 02:01.63 06:02.20 01:59.47
12th Jason Ryan 75 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 2 59 5 02:03.56 02:01.21 04:04.77 02:14.13 06:18.90 02:01.21
13th William Walsh Toyota Corolla AE86 Twincam Rally Car 76 9 01:58.50 02:02.33 04:00.83 02:17.18 06:18.01 01:58.50
14th Mike Ward Arion S2-Honda Fireblade 1000 Kit Car 107 11 02:03.63 02:02.41 04:06.04 02:24.69 06:30.73 02:02.41
15th Austin Fitzgerald 362 Starlet 60-Pinto Hot Rod 70 7 02:00.50 02:02.43 04:02.93 02:26.03 06:28.96 02:00.50
16th Shane Hickey 416 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1 39 4 02:02.30 02:03.15 04:05.45 02:18.29 06:23.74 02:02.30
17th Paul Fitzgerald 135 Toyota Starlet 80 Hot Rod Class 3 54 5 02:08.83 02:03.49 04:12.32 02:17.70 06:30.02 02:03.49
18th Ben Hickey 171 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1 38 4 02:05.15 02:04.03 04:09.18 02:22.92 06:32.10 02:05.15
19th Mick Boland 57 Toyota Starlet 80 Hot Rod Class 3 57 5 02:08.23 02:04.38 04:12.61 02:15.56 06:28.17 02:04.38
20th Jamie Bowen 370 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1 51 4 02:10.95 02:04.40 04:15.35 02:31.73 06:47.08 02:04.40
21st Anthony Cronin 74 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1 64 4 02:08.89 02:04.55 04:13.44 02:22.40 06:35.84 02:04.55

24th Dan O'Mahony Honda Civic Gen 6 1600 Rally Car 82 9 02:09.64 02:06.26 04:15.90 02:27.66 06:43.56 02:06.26
25th Andy O'Donnell Toyota Celica Coupe Rally Car 65 10 02:10.23 02:06.43 04:16.66 10:00.00 14:16.66 02:06.43
26th Denis Murphy Honda Civic Gen 6 1600 Rally Car 96 9 02:21.96 02:06.52 04:28.48 02:20.32 06:48.80 02:06.52
27th Alan O'Riordan Ford Fiesta ST Mk6 2.0 Rally Car 100 10 02:01.03 02:07.12 04:08.15 02:10.44 06:18.59 02:01.03
28th Pa O'Mahony Honda Civic Gen 6 1600 Rally Car 81 9 02:05.15 02:07.38 04:12.53 02:19.18 06:31.71 02:01.03
29th Daniel McGrath Toyota Corolla AE86 Twincam Rally Car 109 10 02:05.87 02:07.83 04:13.70 02:41.00 06:54.70 02:05.87
30th Charlie McNamara 207 BMW Mini Cooper Hot Rod Class 5 62 6 02:09.10 02:07.84 04:16.94 02:20.12 06:37.06 02:07.84
31st Ray O'Farrell Raptor-Honda Fireblade 1000 Kit Car 106 11 02:14.06 02:07.84 04:21.90 02:31.24 06:53.14 02:07.84
32nd Darragh Walsh 160 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 28 2 02:06.76 02:08.23 04:14.99 02:10.32 06:25.31 02:06.76
33rd Jason Corbett 232 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1 42 4 02:10.90 02:08.80 04:19.70 02:23.35 06:43.05 02:08.80
34th Ted McGrath 258 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 7 2 02:08.72 02:09.30 04:18.02 02:09.24 06:27.26 02:08.72
35th Donal McGrath Toyota Corolla AE86 Twincam Rally Car 98 10 01:58.46 02:09.61 04:08.07 02:17.58 06:25.65 01:58.46
36th Peter Leahy Citroen C2 Rally Car 95 9 02:15.46 02:10.86 04:26.32 02:18.16 06:44.48 02:10.86
37th Kieran Deasy 01 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1b 41 4 02:12.04 02:11.21 04:23.25 02:40.33 07:03.58 02:11.21
38th Padraig Smiddy 75 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 2 63 6 02:03.67 02:11.47 04:15.14 10:00.00 14:15.14 02:03.67
39th Keegan O'Farrell Honda Civic Gen 6 1600 Rally Car 83 9 02:12.24 02:11.49 04:23.73 02:31.90 06:55.63 02:11.49
40th Jack Hickey 171 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1 37 4 02:05.07 02:11.93 04:17.00 02:18.15 06:35.15 02:05.07
41st Caoimhe Kiely Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1 72 8 02:13.81 02:12.61 04:26.42 02:23.67 06:50.09 02:12.61
42nd Ian Laracy Opel Manta Rally Car 104 10 01:59.84 02:12.73 04:12.57 02:21.86 06:34.43 01:59.84
43rd James O'Riordan Ford Fiesta ST Mk6 2.0 Rally Car 101 10 02:15.49 02:12.84 04:28.33 02:37.95 07:06.28 02:12.84
44th Aidan Heney 500 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1b 49 4 02:19.61 02:12.90 04:32.51 02:20.41 06:52.92 02:12.90
45th Niall McGrath Toyota Corolla AE86 Twincam Rally Car 99 10 02:15.93 02:12.92 04:28.85 02:21.23 06:50.08 02:12.92
46th Tyrone Cusack 917 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 19 2 02:22.24 02:13.20 04:35.44 02:18.04 06:53.48 02:13.20
47th Seamus O'Riordan Ww70 Nissan Micra K11 NASA Class 4 50 4 02:40.40 02:13.32 04:53.72 10:00.00 14:53.72 02:13.32
48th Nicholas O'Leary 302 Nissan Micra K10 Hot Rod Class 1 110 4 02:17.00 02:13.70 04:30.70 02:27.33 06:58.03 02:13.70
49th Kieren Baverstock Honda Civic Gen 6 1600 Rally Car 89 9 02:16.18 02:13.75 04:29.93 02:24.92 06:54.85 02:13.75
50th Andrew Geoghan 01 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1b 46 4 03:44.30 02:14.07 05:58.37 02:40.58 08:38.95 02:14.07
52nd Ben Kenneally 120 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 17 2 02:19.63 02:15.00 04:34.63 02:13.36 06:47.99 02:13.36
53rd Declan Heney 711 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1b 48 4 02:16.81 02:15.13 04:31.94 02:19.92 06:51.86 02:15.13
54th Jack Browne 182 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 20 2 02:16.67 02:15.30 04:31.97 02:11.46 06:43.43 02:11.46
55th John O'Sullivan 373 Toyota Starlet 70 Hot Rod Class 1 43 4 02:18.93 02:15.92 04:34.85 02:43.33 07:18.18 02:15.92
56th Joey Dilworth 52 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 15 2 02:12.55 02:16.13 04:28.68 02:14.10 06:42.78 02:12.55
57th Jasmine Cusack Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1b 74 8 02:21.35 02:16.56 04:37.91 02:26.29 07:04.20 02:16.56
58th Stephen Healy 13 Starlet 80-Fiat 1200 Hot Rod Class 2 58 5! 02:00.13 02:16.68 04:16.81 02:55.20 07:12.01 02:00.13
59th Noel O'Mahony Toyota Starlet 80 Autocross 56 5 02:11.27 02:17.21 04:28.48 02:21.20 06:49.68 02:11.27
60th Sam Shanahan 128 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 26 2 02:22.75 02:17.35 04:40.10 02:14.81 06:54.91 02:14.81
61st Kyle Browne 317 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 24 2 02:13.46 02:18.78 04:32.24 02:25.16 06:57.40 02:13.46
62nd Tommy Cronin R128 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 14 2 02:26.15 02:19.67 04:45.82 02:21.18 07:07.00 02:19.67
63rd Fionn Breen MA153 Nissan Micra K11 NASA Class 1 21 2 02:24.69 02:19.73 04:44.42 02:21.38 07:05.80 02:19.73
64th John Gray CW290 Nissan Micra K11 NASA Class 1 10 2 02:24.95 02:20.69 04:45.64 02:18.81 07:04.45 02:18.81
66th Gary O'Brien 84 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1 44 4 02:48.50 02:20.73 05:09.23 02:21.09 07:30.32 02:20.73
67th Cian Walsh Toyota Corolla AE86 Twincam Rally Car 75 9 02:08.96 02:21.60 04:30.56 02:21.20 06:51.76 02:08.96
68th Ryan Hickey R61 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 8 2 02:21.00 02:23.00 04:44.00 02:23.69 07:07.69 02:21.00
69th Ray Foley Vauxhall Nova Rally Car 93 9 02:41.90 02:25.07 05:06.97 10:00.00 15:06.97 02:25.07
70th Paul O'Connor Honda Civic Gen 6 1600 Rally Car 80 9 02:06.40 02:25.89 04:32.29 02:47.83 07:20.12 02:06.40
72nd Kyle Read 181 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 25 2 02:35.10 02:26.55 05:01.65 10:00.00 15:01.65 02:26.55
73rd James Deane R116 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 5 2 02:30.60 02:26.69 04:57.29 02:25.66 07:22.95 02:25.66
74th Chloe O'Brien R501 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 23 2 02:34.00 02:26.84 05:00.84 02:28.55 07:29.39 02:26.84
75th Aaron Dilworth 80 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 22 2 02:39.80 02:27.63 05:07.43 02:35.50 07:42.93 02:27.63
76th Cliff Desmond MA407 Nissan Micra K11 NASA Class 1 40 4 03:20.04 02:28.53 05:48.57 02:26.33 08:14.90 02:26.33
77th Aaron Cotter 610 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 30 2 10:00.00 02:28.96 12:28.96 02:27.66 14:56.62 02:27.66
78th Siobhain O'Sullivan Nissan Micra K11 NASA Class 1 73 8 02:33.04 02:29.06 05:02.10 02:57.70 07:59.80 02:29.06
79th Daniel Seaman R107 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 27 2 02:30.07 02:29.86 04:59.93 02:56.15 07:56.08 02:29.86
80th Pat Doyle MA355 Mini NASA Class 1 52 4 02:48.70 02:30.43 05:19.13 02:38.15 07:57.28 02:30.43
81st Cian O'Mahony Toyota Starlet 80 Autocross 55 5 02:20.47 02:30.49 04:50.96 03:01.63 07:52.59 02:20.47
82nd Brian Weston BMW E46 Drift Car 103 10 02:39.13 02:33.50 05:12.63 03:09.43 08:22.06 02:33.50
83rd Toby McGuire 973 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 11 2 02:29.03 02:33.78 05:02.81 02:22.64 07:25.45 02:22.64
84th Artjom Sergjes CW77 Special-Opel NASA Junior Special 2 1 02:28.87 02:36.06 05:04.93 02:56.87 08:01.80 02:28.87
85th Sean O'Mahony 73 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 9 2 03:12.66 02:38.89 05:51.55 02:54.27 08:45.82 02:38.89
86th Catherine Walsh Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 2 71 8 03:01.27 02:48.93 05:50.20 03:58.27 09:48.47 02:48.93
87th Sean Quirke R222 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 29 2 03:27.73 02:55.00 06:22.73 02:54.40 09:17.13 02:54.40
88th Ray O'Farrell Vauxhall Nova Rally Car 66 9 10:00.00 02:58.89 12:58.89 10:00.00 22:58.89 02:58.89
89th Paul Buckley 424 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1 53 4 02:32.06 03:13.36 05:45.42 03:00.55 08:45.97 02:32.06
90th Daniel Fitzgerald R151 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 18 2 03:57.75 03:27.25 07:25.00 04:08.64 11:33.64 03:27.25
91st Sean O'Connor Honda Civic Gen 6 1600 Rally Car 85 9 02:01.06 10:00.00 12:01.06 02:30.76 14:31.82 02:01.06



East Cork Hot Rod Club McNamara Motorsport FunSprint - Watergrasshill - 27 January 2019

Overall
position

92nd
93rd

95th
96th

Driver

Rally Hally
Jack Brennan

Car no

500
Cwe1

Nik Gribovskis O'Keefe CW77

Darryl Deane

R116

Car

Nissan Micra K11
BennettBuilt-Opel

Special-Opel
Nissan Micra K11

Category

Hot Rod Class 1b
NASA Junior Special

NASA Junior Special
Hot Rod Class 1B

Event
no

47
1

Class

RUN 1
Time

02:10.55
02:18.67

03:55.70
04:18.58

RUN 2
Time

10:00.00
10:00.00

10:00.00
10:00.00

Run 1+2
subtotal

12:10.55
12:18.67

13:55.70
14:18.58

RUN 3
Time

10:00.00
02:09.84

10:00.00
04:00.35

TOTAL time

22:10.55
14:28.51

23:55.70
18:18.93

Fastest
time

02:10.55
02:09.84

03:55.70
04:00.35



East Co

Overall
position

Hot Rod Club McNa

Driver Car no

Car

Category

Event
no

Class

RUN 1
Time

RUN 2
Time

ra Motorsport FunSprint - Watergrasshill

Run 1+2

subtotal

3
Time

TOTAL time

27 January 2019

Fastest
time

THIRD RUN TIMES

ist Lukasz Czapnik Subaru Impreza Rally Car 108 10 01:59.47  02:01.10  04:00.57  02:01.63  06:02.20  01:59.47
2nd Gary Kelly Honda Civic Gen 6 1600 Rally Car 87 9 02:08.66 01:58.84 04:07.50 02:01.87 06:09.37 01:58.84
3rd Peter Brennan 839 Kazmat-Suzuki GSXR 750 Autocross 105 11 01:47.46 01:46.73 03:34.19 02:03.00 05:37.19 01:46.73
4th Kevin McGann Honda Civic Gen 6 1600 Rally Car 88 9 02:31.06 01:56.38 04:27.44 02:03.26 06:30.70 01:56.38
5th Barry Meade Escort Mk2 Rally Car 67 9 01:59.50 01:57.78 03:57.28 02:07.06 06:04.34 01:57.78
6th Ted McGrath 258 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 7 2 02:08.72 02:09.30 04:18.02 02:09.24 06:27.26 02:08.72
7th Jack Brennan Ccwe1 BennettBuilt-Opel NASA Junior Special 1 1 02:18.67 10:00.00 12:18.67 02:09.84 14:28.51 02:09.84
8th Darragh Walsh 160 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 28 2 02:06.76 02:08.23 04:14.99 02:10.32 06:25.31 02:06.76
9th Jer O'Brien Starlet 70-Honda Vtec 1600 Rally Car 79 9 01:52.21 01:55.49 03:47.70 02:10.44 05:58.14 01:52.21
10th Alan O'Riordan Ford Fiesta ST Mk6 2.0 Rally Car 100 02:01.03 02:07.12 04:08.15 02:10.44 06:18.59 02:01.03
—
12th Jack Browne 182 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 20 2 02:16.67 02:15.30 04:31.97 02:11.46 06:43.43 02:11.46
13th Ben Kenneally 120 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 17 2 02:19.63 02:15.00 04:34.63 02:13.36 06:47.99 02:13.36
14th Joey Dilworth 52 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 15 2 02:12.55 02:16.13 04:28.68 02:14.10 06:42.78 02:12.55
15th Jason Ryan 75 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 2 59 5 02:03.56 02:01.21 04:04.77 02:14.13 06:18.90 02:01.21
16th Trevor Cusack 25 Escort Mk2-Pinto Classic Hot Rod 68 7 01:57.81 01:49.84 03:47.65 02:14.36 06:02.01 01:49.84
17th Seamus Healy 13 Starlet 80-Fiat 1200 Hot Rod Class 2 60 5 02:00.90 02:00.32 04:01.22 02:14.52 06:15.74 02:00.32
18th Sam Shanahan 128 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 26 2 02:22.75 02:17.35 04:40.10 02:14.81 06:54.91 02:14.81
19th Aaron Browne Honda Civic Gen 6 1600 Rally Car 84 9 01:59.41 01:58.73 03:58.14 02:14.86 06:13.00 01:58.73
20th Mick Boland 57 Toyota Starlet 80 Hot Rod Class 3 57 5 02:08.23 02:04.38 04:12.61 02:15.56 06:28.17 02:04.38
21st William Walsh Toyota Corolla AE86 Twincam Rally Car 76 9 01:58.50 02:02.33 04:00.83 02:17.18 06:18.01 01:58.50
22nd  AdamBrowne 184  NssanMicraKil  HotRodClassl 33 3 020861 02:0524 04:1385 02:17.29 06:31.14  02:0524 |
23rd Donal McGrath Toyota Corolla AE86 Twincam Rally Car 98 10 01:58.46 02:09.61 04:08.07 02:17.58 06:25.65 01:58.46
24th Paul Fitzgerald 135 Toyota Starlet 80 Hot Rod Class 3 54 5 02:08.83 02:03.49 04:12.32 02:17.70 06:30.02 02:03.49
25th Tyrone Cusack 917 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 19 2 02:22.24 02:13.20 04:35.44 02:18.04 06:53.48 02:13.20
26th Jack Hickey 171 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1 37 4 02:05.07 02:11.93 04:17.00 02:18.15 06:35.15 02:05.07
27th Peter Leahy Citroen C2 Rally Car 95 9 02:15.46 02:10.86 04:26.32 02:18.16 06:44.48 02:10.86
28th Shane Hickey 416 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1 39 4 02:02.30 02:03.15 04:05.45 02:18.29 06:23.74 02:02.30
29th John Gray CwW290 Nissan Micra K11 NASA Class 1 10 2 02:24.95 02:20.69 04:45.64 02:18.81 07:04.45 02:18.81
30th Pa O'Mahony Honda Civic Gen 6 1600 Rally Car 81 9 02:05.15 02:07.38 04:12.53 02:19.18 06:31.71 02:24.95
31st Declan Heney 711 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1b 48 4 02:16.81 02:15.13 04:31.94 02:19.92 06:51.86 02:15.13
32nd Charlie McNamara 207 BMW Mini Cooper Hot Rod Class 5 62 6 02:09.10 02:07.84 04:16.94 02:20.12 06:37.06 02:07.84
33rd Denis Murphy Honda Civic Gen 6 1600 Rally Car 96 9 02:21.96 02:06.52 04:28.48 02:20.32 06:48.80 02:06.52
34th Aidan Heney 500 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1b 49 4 02:19.61 02:12.90 04:32.51 02:20.41 06:52.92 02:12.90
35th Gary O'Brien 84 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1 44 4 02:48.50 02:20.73 05:09.23 02:21.09 07:30.32 02:20.73
36th Tommy Cronin R128 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 14 2 02:26.15 02:19.67 04:45.82 02:21.18 07:07.00 02:19.67
37th Noel O'Mahony Toyota Starlet 80 Autocross 56 5 02:11.27 02:17.21 04:28.48 02:21.20 06:49.68 02:11.27
38th Cian Walsh Toyota Corolla AE86 Twincam Rally Car 75 9 02:08.96 02:21.60 04:30.56 02:21.20 06:51.76 02:08.96
39th Niall McGrath Toyota Corolla AE86 Twincam Rally Car 99 10 02:15.93 02:12.92 04:28.85 02:21.23 06:50.08 02:12.92
40th Fionn Breen MA153 Nissan Micra K11 NASA Class 1 21 2 02:24.69 02:19.73 04:44.42 02:21.38 07:05.80 02:19.73
41st Ian Laracy Opel Manta Rally Car 104 10 01:59.84 02:12.73 04:12.57 02:21.86 06:34.43 01:59.84
42nd Anthony Cronin 74 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1 64 4 02:08.89 02:04.55 04:13.44 02:22.40 06:35.84 02:04.55
43rd Toby McGuire 973 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 11 2 02:29.03 02:33.78 05:02.81 02:22.64 07:25.45 02:22.64
44th Ben Hickey 171 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1 38 4 02:05.15 02:04.03 04:09.18 02:22.92 06:32.10 02:05.15
45th Jason Corbett 232 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1 42 4 02:10.90 02:08.80 04:19.70 02:23.35 06:43.05 02:08.80
46th Caoimhe Kiely Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1 72 8 02:13.81 02:12.61 04:26.42 02:23.67 06:50.09 02:12.61
47th Ryan Hickey R61 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 8 2 02:21.00 02:23.00 04:44.00 02:23.69 07:07.69 02:21.00
48th Mike Ward Arion S2-Honda Fireblade 1000 Kit Car 107 11 02:03.63 02:02.41 04:06.04 02:24.69 06:30.73 02:02.41
49th Kieren Baverstock Honda Civic Gen 6 1600 Rally Car 89 9 02:16.18 02:13.75 04:29.93 02:24.92 06:54.85 02:13.75
50th Kyle Browne 317 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 24 2 02:13.46 02:18.78 04:32.24 02:25.16 06:57.40 02:13.46
51st James Deane R116 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 5 2 02:30.60 02:26.69 04:57.29 02:25.66 07:22.95 02:25.66
52nd Tom McSweeney 982 Tigra-Vauxhall 16v National Hot Rod 69 7 01:57.82 01:55.70 03:53.52 02:25.89 06:19.41 01:55.70
53rd Austin Fitzgerald 362 Starlet 60-Pinto Hot Rod 70 7 02:00.50 02:02.43 04:02.93 02:26.03 06:28.96 02:00.50
54th Jasmine Cusack Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1b 74 8 02:21.35 02:16.56 04:37.91 02:26.29 07:04.20 02:16.56
55th Cliff Desmond MA407 Nissan Micra K11 NASA Class 1 40 4 03:20.04 02:28.53 05:48.57 02:26.33 08:14.90 02:26.33
56th Nicholas O'Leary 302 Nissan Micra K10 Hot Rod Class 1 110 4 02:17.00 02:13.70 04:30.70 02:27.33 06:58.03 02:13.70
57th Dan O'Mahony Honda Civic Gen 6 1600 Rally Car 82 9 02:09.64 02:06.26 04:15.90 02:27.66 06:43.56 02:06.26
58th Aaron Cotter 610 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 30 2 10:00.00 02:28.96 12:28.96 02:27.66 14:56.62 02:27.66
59th Chloe O'Brien R510 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 23 2 02:34.00 02:26.84 05:00.84 02:28.55 07:29.39 02:26.84
60th Sean O'Connor Honda Civic Gen 6 1600 Rally Car 85 9 02:01.06 10:00.00 12:01.06 02:30.76 14:31.82 02:01.06
61st Ray O'Farrell Raptor-Honda Fireblade 1000 Kit Car 106 11 02:14.06 02:07.84 04:21.90 02:31.24 06:53.14 02:07.84
62nd Jamie Bowen 370 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1 51 4 02:10.95 02:04.40 04:15.35 02:31.73 06:47.08 02:04.40
63rd Keegan O'Farrell Honda Civic Gen 6 1600 Rally Car 83 9 02:12.24 02:11.49 04:23.73 02:31.90 06:55.63 02:11.49
65th Aaron Dilworth 80 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 22 2 02:39.80 02:27.63 05:07.43 02:35.50 07:42.93 02:27.63
66th James O'Riordan Ford Fiesta ST Mk6 2.0 Rally Car 101 10 02:15.49 02:12.84 04:28.33 02:37.95 07:06.28 02:12.84
67th Pat Doyle MA355 Mini NASA Class 1 52 4 02:48.70 02:30.43 05:19.13 02:38.15 07:57.28 02:30.43
68th Kieran Deasy 01 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1b 41 4 02:12.04 02:11.21 04:23.25 02:40.33 07:03.58 02:11.21
69th Colin Roche Starlet 60 Rally Car 97 9 02:01.70 02:00.75 04:02.45 02:40.44 06:42.89 02:00.75
70th Andrew Geoghan 01 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1b 46 4 03:44.30 02:14.07 05:58.37 02:40.58 08:38.95 02:14.07
71st Daniel McGrath Toyota Corolla AE86 Twincam Rally Car 109 10 02:05.87 02:07.83 04:13.70 02:41.00 06:54.70 02:05.87
72nd John O'Sullivan 373 Toyota Starlet 70 Hot Rod Class 1 43 4 02:18.93 02:15.92 04:34.85 02:43.33 07:18.18 02:15.92
73rd Paul O'Connor Honda Civic Gen 6 1600 Rally Car 80 9 02:06.40 02:25.89 04:32.29 02:47.83 07:20.12 02:06.40
76th Sean O'Mahony 73 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 9 2 03:12.66 02:38.89 05:51.55 02:54.27 08:45.82 02:38.89
77th Sean Quirke R222 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 29 2 03:27.73 02:55.00 06:22.73 02:54.40 09:17.13 02:54.40
78th Stephen Healy 13 Starlet 80-Fiat 1200 Hot Rod Class 2 58 5 02:00.13 02:16.68 04:16.81 02:55.20 07:12.01 02:00.13
79th Daniel Seaman R107 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 27 2 02:30.07 02:29.86 04:59.93 02:56.15 07:56.08 02:29.86
80th Artjom Sergjes cw77 Special-Opel NASA Junior Special 2 1 02:28.87 02:36.06 05:04.93 02:56.87 08:01.80 02:28.87
81st Siobhain O'Sullivan Nissan Micra K11 NASA Class 1 73 8 02:33.04 02:29.06 05:02.10 02:57.70 07:59.80 02:29.06
82nd Paul Buckley 424 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1 53 4 02:32.06 03:13.36 05:45.42 03:00.55 08:45.97 02:32.06
83rd Cian O'Mahony Toyota Starlet 80 Autocross 55 5 02:20.47 02:30.49 04:50.96 03:01.63 07:52.59 02:20.47
84th Brian Weston BMW E46 Drift Car 103 10 02:39.13 02:33.50 05:12.63 03:09.43 08:22.06 02:33.50
85th Catherine Walsh Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 2 71 8 03:01.27 02:48.93 05:50.20 03:58.27 09:48.47 02:48.93
86th Darryl Deane R116 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 6 2 04:18.58 10:00.00 14:18.58 04:00.35 18:18.93 04:00.35
87th Daniel Fitzgerald R151 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 18 2 03:57.75 03:27.25 07:25.00 04:08.64 11:33.64 03:27.25
88th Padraig Smi 75 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 2 63 6 02:03.67 02:11.47 04:15.14 10:00.00 14:15.14 02:03.67
90th Ray Foley Vauxhall Nova Rally Car 93 9 02:41.90 02:25.07 05:06.97 10:00.00 15:06.97 02:25.07
91st Kyle Read 181 Nissan Micra K11 Hot Rod Class 1B 25 2 02:35.10 02:26.55 05:01.65 10:00.00 15:01.65 02:26.55
92nd Nik Gribovskis O'Keefe CW77 Special-Opel NASA Junior Special 3 1 03:55.70 10:00.00 13:55.70 10:00.00 23:55.70 03:55.70




Driver Car no

Jack Brennan cwel
Artjom Sergjes cw77
Nik Gribovskis O'Keefe CW77
Jack Maher MA811
James Deane R116
Darryl Deane R116
Ted McGrath 258
Ryan Hickey R61
Sean O'Mahony 73
John Gray Cw290
Toby McGuire 973
Ross Ryan R501
Tommy Cronin R128
Joey Dilworth 52
Ben Kenneally 120
Daniel Fitzgerald R151
Tyrone Cusack 917
Jack Browne 182
Fionn Breen MA153

Aaron Dilworth 80

Chloe O'Brien MA17 *
Kyle Browne 317
Kyle Read 181
Sam Shanahan 128
Daniel Seaman R107
Darragh Walsh 160
Sean Quirke R222

Aaron Cotter

Jack Hickey 171
Ben Hickey 171
Shane Hickey 416
Cliff Desmond MA407

Kieran Deasy 01

Jason Corbett 232
John O'Sullivan 373
Gary O'Brien 84
Aaron O'Brien 85
Andrew Geoghan 01
Rally Hally 500
Declan Heney 711
Aidan Heney 500
Seamus O'Riordan Ww70
Jamie Bowen 370
Pat Doyle MA355
Paul Buckley 424
Paul Fitzgerald 135
Cian O'Mahony

Noel O'Mahony

Mick Boland 57
Stephen Healy 13
Jason Ryan 75
Seamus Healy 13
Charlie McNamara 207
Padraig Smiddy 27/l

Anthony Cronin 74
Andy O'Donnell

Ray O'Farrell

Barry Meade

Trevor Cusack 25
Tom McSweeney 982
Austin Fitzgerald 362
Catherine Walsh

Caoimhe Kiely

Siobhain O'Sullivan
Jasmine Cusack

Cian Walsh

William Walsh

Jer O'Brien

Paul O'Connor

Pa O'Mahony

Dan O'Mahony

Keegan O'Farrell

Aaron Browne

Sean O'Connor

Gary Kelly

Kevin McGann

Kieren Baverstock

Ray Foley

Peter Leahy

Denis Murphy

Colin Roche

Donal McGrath

Niall McGrath

Alan O'Riordan

James O'Riordan

Car

BennettBuilt-Opel
Special-Opel

Special-Opel

BennettBuilt-Opel
Nissan Micra K11
Nissan Micra K11
Nissan Micra K11
Nissan Micra K11
Nissan Micra K11
Nissan Micra K11
Nissan Micra K11
Nissan Micra K11
Nissan Micra K11
Nissan Micra K11
Nissan Micra K11
Nissan Micra K11
Nissan Micra K11
Nissan Micra K11
Nissan Micra K11
Nissan Micra K11
Nissan Micra K11
Nissan Micra K11
Nissan Micra K11
Nissan Micra K11
Nissan Micra K11
Nissan Micra K11
Nissan Micra K11
Nissan Micra K11

Nissan Micra K11
Nissan Micra K11
Nissan Micra K11
Nissan Micra K11
Nissan Micra K11
Nissan Micra K11
Toyota Starlet 70
Nissan Micra K11
Nissan Micra K11
Nissan Micra K11
Nissan Micra K11
Nissan Micra K11
Nissan Micra K11
Nissan Micra K11
Nissan Micra K11

Mini

Nissan Micra K11
Toyota Starlet 80
Toyota Starlet 80
Toyota Starlet 80
Toyota Starlet 80
Starlet 80-Fiat 1200
Nissan Micra K11
Starlet 80-Fiat 1200
BMW Mini Cooper

Micra K12-Toyota 16v
Nissan Micra K11
Toyota Celica Coupe
Vauxhall Nova

Escort Mk2

Escort Mk2-Pinto
Tigra-Vauxhall 16v
Starlet 60-Pinto

Nissan Micra K11
Nissan Micra K11
Nissan Micra K11
Nissan Micra K11
Toyota Corolla AE86 Twincam
Toyota Corolla AE86 Twincam
Starlet 70-Honda Vtec 1600
Honda Civic Gen 6 1600
Honda Civic Gen 6 1600
Honda Civic Gen 6 1600
Honda Civic Gen 6 1600
Honda Civic Gen 6 1600
Honda Civic Gen 6 1600
Honda Civic Gen 6 1600
Honda Civic Gen 6 1600
Honda Civic Gen 6 1600
Vauxhall Nova

Citroen C2

Honda Civic Gen 6 1600
Starlet 60

Toyota Corolla AE86 Twincam
Toyota Corolla AE86 Twincam
Ford Fiesta ST Mké6 2.0
Ford Fiesta ST Mk6 2.0

Category

NASA Junior Special
NASA Junior Special
NASA Junior Special
NASA Junior Special
Hot Rod Class 1B
Hot Rod Class 1B
Hot Rod Class 1B
Hot Rod Class 1B
Hot Rod Class 1B
NASA Class 1

Hot Rod Class 1B
Hot Rod Class 1B
Hot Rod Class 1B
Hot Rod Class 1B
Hot Rod Class 1B
Hot Rod Class 1B
Hot Rod Class 1B
Hot Rod Class 1B
NASA Class 1

Hot Rod Class 1B
NASA Class 1

Hot Rod Class 1B
Hot Rod Class 1B
Hot Rod Class 1B
Hot Rod Class 1B
Hot Rod Class 1B
Hot Rod Class 1B
Hot Rod Class 1B

Hot Rod Class 1
Hot Rod Class 1
Hot Rod Class 1
NASA Class 1
Hot Rod Class 1b
Hot Rod Class 1
Hot Rod Class 1
Hot Rod Class 1
Hot Rod Class 1
Hot Rod Class 1b
Hot Rod Class 1b
Hot Rod Class 1b
Hot Rod Class 1b
NASA Class 4
Hot Rod Class 1
NASA Class 1
Hot Rod Class 1
Hot Rod Class 3
Autocross
Autocross

Hot Rod Class 3
Hot Rod Class 2
Hot Rod Class 2
Hot Rod Class 2
Hot Rod Class 5
Hot Rod Class 5
Hot Rod Class 1
Rally Car

Rally Car

Rally Car

Classic Hot Rod
National Hot Rod
Hot Rod

Hot Rod Class 2
Hot Rod Class 1
NASA Class 1
Hot Rod Class 1b
Rally Car

Rally Car

Rally Car

Rally Car

Rally Car

Rally Car

Rally Car

Rally Car

Rally Car

Rally Car

Rally Car

Rally Car

Rally Car

Rally Car

Rally Car

Rally Car

Rally Car

Rally Car

Rally Car

Rally Car

Event
no
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37
38
39
40
a1
42
a3
a4
a5
46
a7
a8
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
87
88
89
93
95
96
97
98
99

100

101

Class
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RUN 1
Time

02:
02:
02:
03:
02:
02:
02:
:48.50
02:
:44.30
02:
:16.81
02:
:40.40
02:
:48.70
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
:09.10
:03.67
02:
02:
10:
01:
01:
01:
:00.50
03:
02:
02:
02:
02:
01:
01:
02:
02:
02:
02:
01:
02:
02:
02:
02:

02

03

02

02

02
02

02

02

18.67
28.87
55.70
00.00
30.60
18.58
08.72
21.00
12.66
24.95
29.03
00.00
26.15
12.55
19.63
877/5
22.24
16.67
24.69
39.80
34.00
13.46
35.10
22.75
30.07
06.76
27.73
00.00

05.07
05.15
02.30
20.04
12.04
10.90
18.93

25.01

10.55

19.61

10.95

32.06
08.83
20.47
11.27
08.23
00.13
03.56
00.90

08.89
10.23
00.00
59.50
57.81
57.82

01.27
13.81
33.04
21.35
08.96
58.50
52.21
06.40
05.15
09.64
12.24
59.41
01.06
08.66
31.06
16.18

:41.90
02:
02:
02:
01:
02:
02:
02:

15.46
21.96
01.70
58.46
15.93
01.03
15.49

RUN 2
Time

10:
02:
10:
10:
02:
10:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
10:
02:
02:
02:
03:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
01:
02:
02:
02:
02:

02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
10:
02:
10:
:15.13
02:
02:
02:
02:
03:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
:07.84
02:
02:
02:
02:
01:
:49.84
01:
:02.43
:48.93
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
01:
02:
02:
02:
02:
01:
10:
01:
01:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:

02

01

02
02

00.00
36.06
00.00
00.00
26.69
00.00
09.30
23.00
38.89
20.69
33.78
00.00
19.67
16.13
15.00
27.25
13.20
15.30
19.73
27.63
26.84
18.78
26.55
17.35
29.86
08.23
55.00
28.96

11.93
04.03
03.15
28.53
11.21
08.80
15.92
20.73
00.00
14.07
00.00

12.90
13.32
04.40
30.43
13.36
03.49
30.49
17.21
04.38
16.68
01.21
00.32

11.47
04.55
06.43
58.89
57.78

55.70

12.61
29.06
16.56
21.60
02.33
55.49
25.89
07.38
06.26
11.49
58.73
00.00
58.84
56.38
13.75
25.07
10.86
06.52
00.75
09.61
12.92
07.12
12.84

Run 1+2
subtotal

12:18.67
05:04.93
13:55.70
20:00.00
04:57.29
14:18.58
04:18.02
04:44.00
05:51.55
04:45.64
05:02.81
20:00.00
04:45.82
04:28.68
04:34.63
07:25.00
04:35.44
04:31.97
04:44.42
05:07.43
05:00.84
04:32.24
05:01.65
03:40.10
04:59.93
04:14.99
06:22.73
12:28.96

04:17.00
04:09.18
04:05.45
05:48.57
04:23.25
04:19.70
04:34.85
05:09.23
12:25.01
05:58.37
12:10.55
04:31.94
04:32.51
04:53.72
04:15.35
05:19.13
05:45.42
04:12.32
04:50.96
04:28.48
04:12.61
04:16.81
04:04.77
04:01.22
04:16.94
04:15.14
04:13.44
04:16.66
12:58.89
03:57.28
03:47.65
03:53.52
04:02.93
05:50.20
04:26.42
05:02.10
04:37.91
04:30.56
04:00.83
03:47.70
04:32.29
04:12.53
04:15.90
04:23.73
03:58.14
12:01.06
04:07.50
04:27.44
04:29.93
05:06.97
04:26.32
04:28.48
04:02.45
04:08.07
04:28.85
04:08.15
04:28.33

RUN 3
Time

02:
02:
10:
10:
02:
04:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
10:
02:
02:
02:
04:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
10:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:

02:
02:
02:
02:
:40.33
02:
:43.33
02:
10:
:40.58
10:
:19.92
02:
10:
02:
02:
03:
02:
03:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
10:
02:
10:
10:
02:
02:
02:
02:
03:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
:47.83
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
10:
02:
02:
:40.44
02:
02:
02:
02:

02

02

02

02

02

09.84
56.87
00.00
00.00
25.66
00.35
09.24
23.69
54.27
18.81
22.64
00.00
21.18
14.10
13.36
08.64
18.04
11.46
21.38
35.50
28.55
25.16
00.00
14.81
56.15
10.32
54.40
27.66

18.15
22.92
18.29
26.33

23.35

21.09
00.00

00.00

20.41
00.00
31.73
38.15
00.55
17.70
01.63
21.20
15.56
55.20
14.13
14.52
20.12
00.00
22.40
00.00
00.00
07.06
14.36
25.89
26.03
58.27
23.67
57.70
26.29
21.20
17.18
10.44

19.18
27.66
31.90
14.86
30.76
01.87
03.26
24.92
00.00
18.16
20.32

17.58
21.23
10.44
37.95

ast Cork Hot Rod Club McNamara Motorsport FunSprint - Watergrasshill - 27 Januar

TOTAL time

14:28.51
08:01.80
23:55.70
30:00.00
07:22.95
18:18.93
06:27.26
07:07.69
08:45.82
07:04.45
07:25.45
30:00.00
07:07.00
06:42.78
06:47.99
11:33.64
06:53.48
06:43.43
07:05.80
07:42.93
07:29.39
06:57.40
15:01.65
05:54.91
07:56.08
06:25.31
09:17.13
14:56.62

06:35.15
06:32.10
06:23.74
08:14.90
07:03.58
06:43.05
07:18.18
07:30.32
22:25.01
08:38.95
22:10.55
06:51.86
06:52.92
14:53.72
06:47.08
07:57.28
08:45.97
06:30.02
07:52.59
06:49.68
06:28.17
07:12.01
06:18.90
06:15.74
06:37.06
14:15.14
06:35.84
14:16.66
22:58.89
06:04.34
06:02.01
06:19.41
06:28.96
09:48.47
06:50.09
07:59.80
07:04.20
06:51.76
06:18.01
05:58.14
07:20.12
06:31.71
06:43.56
06:55.63
06:13.00
14:31.82
06:09.37
06:30.70
06:54.85
15:06.97
06:44.48
06:48.80
06:42.89
06:25.65
06:50.08
06:18.59
07:06.28

Fastest
time

02:
02:
03:
10:
02:
04:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
10:
02:
02:
02:
03:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:

02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
:15.13
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:

02

01

02

NUMERICAL LIST OF ENTRIES

02:
02:
03:
10:
02:
04:
02:
02:
03:
02:
02:
10:
02:
02:
02:
03:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
03:
10:

09.84
28.87
55.70
00.00
25.66
00.35
08.72
21.00
38.89
18.81
22.64
00.00
19.67
12.55
13.36
27.25
13.20
11.46
19.73
27.63
26.84
13.46
26.55
14.81
29.86
06.76
54.40
27.66

05.07
05.15
02.30
26.33
11.21
08.80
15.92
20.73
25.01
14.07
10.55

12.90
13.32
04.40
30.43
32.06
03.49
20.47
11.27
04.38
00.13
01.21
00.32
07.84

:03.67
02:
02:
02:
01:
:49.84
01:
02:
:48.93
02:
02:
02:
02:
01:
01:
02:
02:
02:
02:
01:
02:
01:
01:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
01:
02:
02:
02:

04.55
06.43
58.89
57.78

55.70
00.50

12.61
29.06
16.56
08.96
58.50
52.21
06.40
06.40
06.26
11.49
58.73
01.06
58.84
56.38
13.75
25.07
10.86
06.52
00.75
58.46
12.92
01.03
12.84



st Cork Hot Rod Club McNamara Motorsport FunSprint - Wate

RUN 1
Time

Driver Car no Car

Brian Weston BMW E46

Ian Laracy Opel Manta

Peter Brennan 839 Kazmat-Suzuki GSXR 750

Ray O'Farrell Raptor-Honda Fireblade 1000
Mike Ward Arion S2-Honda Fireblade 1000

Lukasz Czapnik
Daniel McGrath
Nicholas O'Leary

* drove car R501 in 2nd and 3rd run

302

Subaru Impreza

Toyota Corolla AE86 Twincam

Nissan Micra K10

** drove car 75 in 2nd run rerun and 3rd run

Withdrawn

Aaron Kenneally
Emma O'Riordan
Alan D'Arcy

Pat Ryan

Eoin O'Brien
Paul Weston
Stephen Healy
Brendan Dee
Paul Cusack
Mick Boland
Donal Ryan
Mark Linehan
Kevin Dempsey
Jamie O'Flaherty
Damien Ryan
Michael English
Jason O'Brien
Richard Hickey
Niall O'Brien
David O'Brien
Ger Logan

R158
MA37
57
75

761
130

25

Nissan Micra K11
Nissan Micra K11
Starlet 70-Suzuki
Nissan Micra K11
Suzuki Swift
Mazda 323F

Fiat X19-Honda 1.6
Rover

Escort Mk2-Pinto
Vauxhall Nova
Toyota Starlet RWD
Honda Civic
Suzuki Swift
Ford Fiesta R2
Honda Civic
Honda Civic
Suzuki Swift
Honda Civic
Escort

Escort

Honda 2.2

Category

Drift Car

Rally Car
Autocross

Kit Car

Kit Car

Rally Car

Rally Car

Hot Rod Class 1

Hot Rod Class 1B
NASA Class 1
Hot Rod Class 3
Hot Rod Class 2

Premier/Stock Rod
Hot Rod Class 4

Classic Hot Rod
Rally Car
Rally Car
Rally Car
Rally Car
Rally Car
Rally Car
Rally Car
Rally Car
Rally Car
Rally Car
Rally Car
Rally Car

Event

103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110

16
28
57
57
61
64
65
66
67
77
78
86
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
102

Class

10
10
11
11
11
10
10
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02
01
01
02
02
01
02
02

28Il
:59.84
:47.46
:14.06
:03.63
:59.47
:05.87
:17.00

02:33.50
02:12.73
01:46.73
02:07.84
02:02.41
02:01.10
02:07.83
02:13.70

Run 1+2
subtotal

05:12.63
04:12.57
03:34.19
04:21.90
04:06.04
04:00.57
04:13.70
04:30.70

03:09.43
02:21.86
02:03.00
02:31.24
02:24.69
02:01.63
02:41.00
02:27.33

TOTAL time

08:22.06
06:34.43
05:37.19
06:53.14
06:30.73
06:02.20
06:54.70
06:58.03

Fastest
time

02
01
01
02
02
01
02
02

:33.50
:59.84
:46.73
:07.84
:02.41
:59.47
:05.87
:13.70



